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J^npremn Court of California
EARL WARREN BUILDINGJORGE E. NAVARRETE

CLERK AND EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
OF THE SUPREME COURT

350 McAllister street 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 

(415) 865-7000t,*

July 31,2023

!!

Bruce Lamont Fuller, P-35248 
Kern Valley State Prison 
P.O.Box 3130 
Delano, CA 93216

!;
Re: People v. Fuller (E081729)

Dear Mr. Fuller:

Return urifiled is your “Petition for Review”. Your petition is not in compliance with the 
California Rules of Court, rule 8.500 (a .through f) and 8.504 (a through e).

A check of the Court of Appeal docket shows that the dismissal order was filed July 24, 
2023. The last day a timely Petition for Review can be filed is September 5, 2023. For good 
cause, the court may permit the filing of an untimely petition with an “Appliation for relief from 
default” if received by September 25, 2023. After September 25, 2023, this court will lose 
jurisdiction to act on any petition for review.

I have included a copy of the California Rules of Court, rule 8.500 and 8.504.

i;

Very truly yours,

JORGE E. NAVARRETE 
Clerk and

Executive Officer of the Supreme Court

1
Deputy ClerkBy:

cc: rec.
Enclosed
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2023 California Rules of Court

Rule 8.500. Petition for review

(a) Right to file a petition, answer, or reply

(1) A party may file a petition in the Supreme Court for review of any decision of the Court of Appeal, including 
any interlocutory order, except the denial of a transfer of a case within the appellate jurisdiction of the 
superior court.

(2) A party may file an answer responding to the issues raised in the petition. In the answer, the party may ask 
the court to address additional issues if it grants review.

(3) The petitioner may file a reply to the answer.

(Subd (a) amended effective January 1, 2004.)

(b) Grounds for review

The Supreme Court may order review of a Court of Appeal decision:

(1) When necessary to secure uniformity of decision or to settle an important question of law;

(2) When the Court of Appeal lacked jurisdiction;

(3) When the Court of Appeal decision lacked the concurrence of sufficient qualified justices; or

(4) For the purpose of transferring the matter to the Court of Appeal for such proceedings as the Supreme 
Court may order.

(Subd (b) amended effective January 1, 2007.)

(c) Limits of review

(1) As a policy matter, on petition for review the Supreme Court normally will not consider an issue that the 
petitioner failed to timely raise in the Court of Appeal.

(2) A party may petition for review without petitioning for rehearing in the Court of Appeal, but as a policy matter 
the Supreme Court normally will accept the Court of Appeal opinion's statement of the issues and facts 
unless the party has called the Court of Appeal's attention to any alleged omission or misstatement of an 
issue or fact in a petition for rehearing.

(d) Petitions in nonconsolidated proceedings



If the Court of Appeal decides an appeal and denies a related petition for writ of habeas corpus without issuing an 
order to show cause and without formally consolidating the two proceedings, a party seeking review of both 
decisions must file a separate petition for review in each proceeding.

(e) Time to serve and file

(1) A petition for review must be served and filed within 10 days after the Court of Appeal decision is final in 
that court. For purposes of this rule, the date of finality is not extended if it falls on a day on which the office 
of the clerk/executive officer is closed.

(2) The time to file a petition for review may not be extended, but the Chief Justice may relieve a party from a 
failure to file a timely petition for review if the time for the court to order review on its own motion has not 
expired.

(3) If a petition for review is presented for filing before the Court of Appeal decision is final in that court, the 
clerk/executive officer of the Supreme Court must accept it and file it on the day after finality.

(4) Any answer to the petition must be served and filed within 20 days after the petition is filed.

(5) Any reply to the answer must be served and filed within 10 days after the answer is filed.

(Subd (e) amended effective January 1, 2018; previously amended effective January 1, 2007, and January 1, 2009.)

(f) Additional requirements

(1) The petition must also be served on the superior court clerk and, if filed in paper format, the clerk/executive 
officer of the Court of Appeal. Electronic filing of a petition constitutes service of the petition on the 
clerk/executive officer of the Court of Appeal.

(2) A copy of each brief must be served on a public officer or agency when required by statute or by rule 8.29.

(3) The clerk/executive officer of the Supreme Court must file the petition even if its proof of service is 
defective, but if the petitioner fails to file a corrected proof of service within 5 days after the clerk gives 
notice of the defect the court may strike the petition or impose a lesser sanction.

(Subd (f) amended effective January 1, 2020; previously amended effective January 1, 2004, January 1, 2007, and
January 1, 2018.)

(g) Amicus curiae letters

(1) Any person or entity wanting to support or oppose a petition for review or for an original writ must serve on 
all parties and send to the Supreme Court an amicus curiae letter rather than a brief.

(2) The letter must describe the interest of the amicus curiae. Any matter attached to the letter or incorporated 
by reference must comply with rule 8.504(e).

(3) Receipt of the letter does not constitute leave to file an amicus curiae brief on the merits under rule 8.520(f).

(Subd (g) amended effective January 1, 2007; previously amended effective July 1, 2004.)

Rule 8.500 amended effective January 1, 2020; repealed and adopted as rule 28 effective January 1, 2003; previously 
amended effective January 1, 2004, July 1, 2004, January 1, 2009, and January 1, 2018; previously amended and 
renumbered effective January 1, 2007.

f

Advisory Committee Comment

Subdivision (a). A party other than the petitioner who files an answer may be required to pay a filing fee under Government Code section 
68927 if the answer is the first document filed in the proceeding in the Supreme Court by that party. See rule 8.25(c).



Subdivision (a)(1) makes it clear that any interlocutory order of the Court of Appeal-such as an order denying an application to appoint 
counsel, to augment the record, or to allow oral argument-is a "decision" that may be challenged by petition for review.

' Subdivision (e). Subdivision (e)(1) provides that a petition for review must be served and filed within 10 days after the Court of Appeal 
decision is final in that court. Finality in the Court of Appeal is generally governed by rules 8.264(b) (civil appeals), 8.366(b) (criminal 
appeals), 8.387(b) (habeas corpus proceedings), and 8.490(b) (proceedings for writs of mandate, certiorari, and prohibition). These rules 
declare the general rule that a Court of Appeal decision is final in that court 30 days after filing. They then carve out specific exceptions- 
decisions that they declare to be final immediately on filing (see rules 8.264(b)(2), 8.366(b)(2), and 8.490(b)(1)). The plain implication is 
that all other Court of Appeal orders-specifically, interlocutory orders that may be the subject of a petition for review-are not final on filing. 
This implication is confirmed by current practice, in which parties may be allowed to apply for-and the Courts of Appeal may grant- 
reconsideration of such interlocutory orders; reconsideration, of course, would be impermissible if the orders were in fact final on filing.

Contrary to paragraph (2) of subdivision (e), paragraphs (4) and (5) do not prohibit extending the time to file an answer or reply; because 
the subdivision thus expressly forbids an extension of time only with respect to the petition for review, by clear negative implication it 
permits an application to extend the time to file an answer or reply under rule 8.50.

See rule 8.25(b)(5) for provisions concerning the timeliness of documents mailed by inmates or patients from custodial institutions.

Subdivision (f). The general requirements relating to service of documents in the appellate courts are established by rule 8.25. 
Subdivision (f)(1) requires that the petition (but not an answer or reply) be served on the clerk/executive officer of the Court of Appeal. To 
assist litigants, (f)(1) also states explicitly what is impliedly required by rule 8.212(c), i.e., that the petition must also be served on the 
superior court clerk (for delivery to the trial judge).

f Back to Top 1
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2023 California Rules of Court

Rule 8.504. Form and contents of petition, answer, and reply

(a) In general

Except as provided in this rule, a petition for review, answer, and reply must comply with the relevant provisions 
of rule 8.204.

(Subd (a) amended effective January 1, 2007.)

(b) Contents of a petition

(1) The body of the petition must begin with a concise, nonargumentative statement of the issues presented for 
review, framing them in terms of the facts of the case but without unnecessary detail.

(2) The petition must explain how the case presents a ground for review under rule 8.500(b).

(3) If a petition for rehearing could have been filed in the Court of Appeal, the petition for review must state 
whether it was filed and, if so, how the court ruled.

(4) If the petition seeks review of a Court of Appeal opinion, a copy of the opinion showing its filing date and a 
copy of any order modifying the opinion or directing its publication must be bound at the back of the original 
petition and each copy filed in the Supreme Court or, if the petition is not filed in paper form, attached.

(5) If the petition seeks review of a Court of Appeal order, a copy of the order showing the date it was entered 
must be bound at the back of the original petition and each copy filed in the Supreme Court or, if the 
petition is not filed in paper form, attached.

(6) The title of the case and designation of the parties on the cover of the petition must be identical to the title . 
and designation in the Court of Appeal opinion or order that is the subject of the petition.

(7) Rule 8.508 governs the form and content of a petition for review filed by the defendant in a criminal case for 
the sole purpose of exhausting state remedies before seeking federal habeas corpus review.

(Subd (b) amended effective January 1, 2016; previously amended effective January 1, 2004, January 1, 2007, and
. January 1, 2009.)

(c) Contents of an answer

An answer that raises additional issues for review must contain a concise, nonargumentative statement of those 
issues, framing them in terms of the facts of the case but without unnecessary detail.

(d) Length



(1) If produced on a computer, a petition or answer must not exceed 8,400 words, including footnotes, and a 
reply must not exceed 4,200 words, including footnotes. Each petition, answer, or reply must include a

, certificate by appellate counsel or an unrepresented party stating the number of words in the document. 
The person certifying may rely on the word count of the computer program used to prepare the document.

(2) If typewritten, a petition or answer must not exceed 30 pages and a reply must not exceed 15 pages.

(3) The tables, the cover information required under rule 8.204(b)(10), the Court of Appeal opinion, a certificate 
under (1), any signature block, and any attachment under (e)(1) are excluded from the limits stated in (1) 
and (2).

(4) On application and for good cause, the Chief Justice may permit a longer petition, answer, reply, or 
attachment.

(Subd (d) amended effective January 1, 2011; adopted as subd (e); previously relettered effective January 1, 2004; 
previously amended effective January 1, 2007.)

(e) Attachments and incorporation by reference

(1) No attachments are permitted except:

(A) An opinion or order required to be attached under (b)(4) or (5);

(B) Exhibits or orders of a trial court or Court of Appeal that the party considers unusually significant;

(C) Copies of relevant local, state, or federal regulations or rules, out-of-state statutes, or other similar 
citable materials that are not readily accessible; and

(D) An opinion required to be attached under rule 8.1115(c).

(2) The attachments under (1)(B)-(C) must not exceed a combined total of 10 pages.

(3) No incorporation by reference is permitted except a reference to a petition, an answer, or a reply filed by 
another party in the same case or filed in a case that raises the same or similar issues and in which a 
petition for review is pending or has been granted.

(Subd (e) amended effective January 1, 2009; adopted as subd (f); previously relettered effective January 1, 2004; 
previously amended effective January 1, 2007.)

Rule 8.504 amended effective January 1, 2016; adopted as rule 28.1 effective January 1, 2003; previously amended and 
renumbered as rule 8.504 effective January 1, 2007; previously amended effective January 1, 2004, January 1, 2009, and 
January 1, 2011.

I

Advisory Committee Comment

Subdivision (d). Subdivision (d) states in terms of word counts rather than page counts the maximum permissible lengths of a petition for 
review, answer, or reply produced on a computer. This provision tracks a provision in rule 8.204(c) governing Court of Appeal briefs and is 
explained in the advisory committee comment to that provision. Subdivision (d)(3) specifies certain items that are not counted toward the 
maximum length of a petition, answer, or reply. Signature blocks, as referenced in this provision include not only the signatures, but also 
the printed names, titles, and affiliations of any attorneys filing or joining in the petition, answer, or reply, which may accompany the 
signature.

f Back to Top 1



Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division Two 
Brandon L. Henson, Clerk/Executive Officer 

Electronically FILED on 7/24/2023 by R. Saucedo, Deputy Clerk

COURT OF APPEAL - STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
FOURTH DISTRICT 

DIVISION TWO

ORDER

THE PEOPLE,

E081729Plaintiff and Respondent,

(Super.Ct.No. FSB 18424)v.

The County of San BernardinoBRUCE LAMONT FULLER,

Defendant and Appellant.

THE COURT

The court has considered the notice of appeal filed June 15, 2023, requesting a 
stay because appellant has received no response to a petition for writ of mandate. The 
clerk of the San Bernardino County Superior Court indicates that no petition for writ of 
mandate has been received or filed by appellant in that court. Consequently, there is no 
trial court action for this court to review, and the appeal is DISMISSED. (Pen. Code, § 
1237.) Appellant does have an active writ petition, filed June 26, 2023, proceeding in 
this court in case No. E081588 that includes a document entitled “Writ of Mandamus” 
dated May 17, 2023.

CODRINGTON
Acting P. J.

See attached listcc:



MAILING LIST FOR CASE: E081729 
' The People v. Bruce Fuller

Superior Court Clerk 
San Bernardino County 
8303 N. Haven Ave 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Office Of The State Attorney General
P. O. Box 85266
San Diego, CA 92186-5266

Bruce Lamont Fuller 
vCDC #: P35248 

Kern Valley State Prison (A-4-119) 
P.O.Box 5101 
Delano, CA 93216

Appellate Defenders, Inc.
555 West Beech Street, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92101 2396
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF KRRN
VERIFICATION

C.C.P. SEC. 466 & 2016.5: 28 1 I S C SEC. 17460

"PtTT'c/wiSC.
declare under penalty of perjury that: I am the

in the above entitled action. 1 have read the foregoing documents and 
know the contents thereof and the same is true of my own knowledge, except as to matters staled therein upon 
information, and belief, and as to those matters, I believe they are true.

Executed this day of .2023, Kern Valley State Prison. )

Signature
larant/pMsoner

PROOF OF SEVICE BY MAIL

C.C.P. SEC. 1013(a) & 2016.5: 28 U.S.C. SEC. 1746

, am a-^e-sideftpm'California State Prison, in the County of 
KERN, State of California: I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am/am not a party of the above entitled 
action. ftMy state prison address is: P.O. Box , Delano, CA. 93216.

VM fOll fllAOn , 2023, J served the foregoing

QqJ&l/ajL cfCrt&F

dsfrtip (3w2r .
Set forth exact title of document(s) served

^/jrgclfdiVlosLA UJyft c/YjWtftclojvxuS

On the party(s) lierein by placing a true copy(s) thereof, enclosed in sealed envelope(s) with postage thereof 
fully paid, in the United States Mail, in a deposit box so provided at KERN Valley State Prison, Delano CA 

i 93215.

CtelHA Attki US NAR,sti A . NffvrQc\

lAjfetWjoA.DQ 'toste-ocol__________
U List parties served TED

There is delivery service by United States Mail at the place so addressed, and/or there is regular communi^fM*^-^ 
by mail between the place of mailing and the place so addressed.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is tr nd correct.

7l WllDATED:
DKCL/RANT/PRJSOH
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18 uses 983(aO(l)(A) ]H(D)(n) MP $clj(@2)

Violation Warning 
Denial of Rights Under Color of Law

► Violation Warning—18 U.S.C. §242; 18 U.S.C. §245; 42 U.S.C. §1983

Form

assBosssHHamra
Name and address of Noiice Recipient

3*58
Name and address of Citizen GREGORY S. TAVILL 

8303 NORTH HAVEN AVE.
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,91730

US MARSHAL SERVICE
20543

Citizen’s statement: YOU ARE HERBY SERVED YOUR NOTICE OF SUMMONS BEFORE THIS COU 
-RT FOR DSTRUCTION OF OR TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE AS A ADMINSTATOR

I certify that the forgoing information stated here is true and correct.
Citizen’s signature r\ ft h

Cat/Federal law provides that it is a crime to violate the Rights of a citizen under the color-of-law. You

Date ► 7-26-23A.D.
Legal Notice and Warning

can be arrested for this crime and you can also be held personally liable for civil damages.

Attempting to cause a person to do something by telling that persomthat such action is required by law, when 
it is not required by law, may be a felony.

18 USC §242 provides that whoever, under color of any law, statute, ordinance, regulation, or custom, 
willfully subjects any person in any State, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or District to the deprivation 
of any rights, privileges, or immunities secured or protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States 
... shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both.
18 USC §245 provided that Whoever, whether or not acting under color of law, intimidates or interferes with 
any person from participating in or enjoying any benefit, service, privilege, program, facility, or activity 
provided or administered by the United States; [or] applying for or enjoying employment, or any perquisite 
thereof, by any agency of the United States; shall be fined under this title, or imprisoned not more than one 
year, or both.
42 USC §1983 provides that every person who, under color of any statute, ordinance, regulation, custom, 
or usage, of any State or Territory or the District of Columbia, subjects, or causes to be subjected, any citizen 
of the United States or other person within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation of any rights, privileges, 
or immunities secured by the Constitution and laws, shall be liable to the party injured in an action at law, 
suit in equity, or other proper proceeding for redress.

Warning, you may be in violation of Federal Law and persisting with your demand may lead to your arrest 
and/or civil damages! Also understand that the law provides that you can be held personally responsible and 
liable, as well as your company or agency.

You are advised to cease and desist with your demand and to seek personal legal counsel if you do not 
understand the law.

Notice of Service; _
I \jk 'TRlitTN
and address on A-b

certify that II personally delivered t<90<o i.esr his notice to above named recipient
at

Public Domain—Privacy Form COL(01)
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POS-040

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY;

LortvA Vo\V&o
FIRM NAME: \\l[\
STREET ADDRESS; 'iCOO C.CX_> \ K\ix5" 
CITY: O O fSPtX - F O ^
TELEPHONE NO.: 
e-mail Address:

STATE BAR NO:
FOR COURT USE ONLYVr^

G\STATE. ZIP CODE:V
FAX NO.;

ATTORNEY FOR (name):

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF S/AW (vAtt© K\ C.Q’T'TkV'N
STREET ADDRESS: ^20^ Ki - \\fV£3X ^
MAILING ADDRESS: f CLlSlT-X

CITY AND ZIP CODECs O^CYvO [CuCOfwOnO^ C\\l ?X)
BRANCH NAME: 'sO

CASE NUMBER:
Plaintiff/Petitioner:^s,i-<^Nc, €b l.OK>n\ Y'oA'fC'C-

Defendanl/Respondent: Vqq ,-f (A.Z TfifV \ftTl A 1
O'EyGn JUDICIAL OFFICER:

PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL
Check method of service (only orte): 

| | By Personal Service I XI

| | By Messenger Service
I I By Overnight DeliveryBy Mail 

I | By Fax

DEPARTMENT:

Do not use this form to show service of a summons and complaint or for electronic service.
See USE OF THIS FORM on page 3.

1. At the time of service I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. My residence or business address is:
CvS> (S

3. | | The fax number from which I served the documents is (complete if service was by fax):

4. On (date): <^)c^, — \ ( - 2_ "Co I served the following documents (specify):

, \^TTT TOH TO x KCfste 6^
fsKHToKV<o , KUO XSTX-'ToA 'OecER-AX1

ds The documents are listed in the Attachment to Proof of Service-Civil (Documents Served) (form POS-040(D)). 
5. I served the documents on the person or persons below, as follows:

a. Name of person served:

b. | | (Complete if service was by personal service, mail, overnight delivery, or messenger service.)

Business or residential address where person was served:

c. | | (Complete if service was by fax.)

Fax number where person was served:I

I /l The names, addresses, and other applicable information about persons served is on the Attachment to Proof of Service- 

Civil (Persons Served) (form POS-040(P)).

6. The documents were served by the following means (specify):

a- I I By personal service. I personally delivered the documents to the persons at the addresses listed in item 5. (1) F
party represented by an attorney, delivery was made (a) to the attorney personally; or (b) by leaving the documents at the 
attorney's office, in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist 
individual .in charge of the office; or (c) if there was no person in the office with whom the notice or papers could be left, by 
leaving them in a conspicuous place in the office between the hours of nine in the morning and five in the evening. (2) For 
a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not 
younger than 18 years of age between the hours of eight in the morning and eight in the evening.

or a

or an

Page 1 of 3
Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 
POS-040 (Rev. January 1.2020]

PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 1011, 1013, 1013a. 
2015.5: Cal. Rules of Court, rule 2.306 

wvsw.cour1s.ca.gov

L



POS-040
CASE NUMBER:

CASE NAME: '^-(j^cL.C- '' ^ E C\ cv r .' 
'3'^ttfta. mz^i i

\f . P-e,ceVg
P^| By United States mail. I enclosed the documents in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the persons at the 

addresses in item 5 and (specify one):
6. b.

(1) Q deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service, with the postage fully prepaid.
(2) m placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary busihesspractices, I am.readily familipr.wjthgis
^ business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing-On the same| <ne?P°ngce

is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal 
Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. > 

resident or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. The.envelope or package was placed in the mail at
I am a
(city and state): ...

c I----- 1 By overnight delivery. I enclosed the documents in an envelope or package provided by an ovei;night del^ryjKn?r
----- and addressed to the persons at the addresses in item 5.1 placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight

delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier. -i .

I----- 1 By messenger service. I served the documents by placing them in an envelope orpackage'bddressed to the persons at
~' *

record of the fax transmission, which I printed out, is attached.
• W- i . i. ’ ' , ’

:. . i •

d.

I ,

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of,the State of California that the foregoing is true arid correct. 

Date: ^

I

S'-/7 “^3 \

1- ■ 'UlCsu, 77; ► i±3 y/ j (SIGWTtjRE OF^ECLAf&NT) J

{ration from a messenger must be attached.) ■

(TYPE.OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT) , /

(If item 6d above is checked, the declaration below must be completed or a separate-deck

DECLARATION OF MESSENGER , ■

I----- 1 By personal service. I personally delivered the envelope or package received from the declarant above to the persons at the
----- addresses listed in item 5. (1) For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made (a) to the attorney personally, or (b) by

leaving the documents at the attorney's office, in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the being served,
with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office; or (c) if there was no person in the office with whom the notice or 
papers could be left, by leaving them in a conspicuous place in the office between the hours of nine in the morning and five in t 
evening. (2) For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party s residence with some person 
not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of eight in the morning and eight in the evening.

I was over 18 years of age. I am not a party to the above-referenced legal proceeding.At the time of service,

I served the envelope or package, as stated above, on (date):

I declare unde"penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Date:" | ~ fV" lrSl • ~ ^3' ' ' ' “ '

<f<~A'CJCr U < L&/Z-
(NAME OF DECLARANT)

■Lrnk> ' V,04* (SIGNATURE OFptCLARANT)

Page 2 of 3PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

POS-040 (Rev. January 1,2020)

J



POS-040
INFORMATION SHEET FOR PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL

This; information sheet is not part of the official proof of seivice form and does not need to be copied, served, or filed.)

USE OF THIS FORM

This form is designed to be used to show proof of service of documents by (1) personal service, (2) mail, (3) overnight 
delivery, (4) messenger service, or (5) fax.

This proof of service form should not be used to show proof of service of a summons and complaint. For that purpose, 
use Proof of Service of Summons (form POS-010).

Also, this proof of service form should not be used to show proof of electronic service. For that purpose, use Proof of 
Electronic Service (form POS-050).

Certain documents must be personally served. For example, an order to show cause and temporary restraining order 
generally must be served by personal delivery. You must determine whether a document must be personally delivered or 
can be served by mail or another method.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
A person must be over 18 years of age to serve the documents. The person who served the documents must complete 
the Proof of Service. A party to the action cannot serve the documents.
The Proof of Service should be typed or printed. If you have Internet access, a tillable version of this proof of service form 
is available at www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm.
Complete the top section of the proof of service form as follows:
First box, left side: In this box print the name, address, and telephone number of the person for whom you served the 
documents.
Second box, left side: Print the name of the county in which the legal action is filed and the court's address in this box.
The address for the court should be the same as the address on the documents that you served.
Third box, left side: Print the names of the plaintiff/petitioner and defendant/respondent in this box. Use the same names 
as are on the documents that you served.
Fourth box, left side: Check the method of service that was used. You should check only one method of service and 
should show proof of only one method on the form. If you served a party by several methods, use a separate form to show 
each method of service.
First box, top of form, right side: Leave this box blank for the court’s use.
Second box, right side: Print the case number in this box. The case number should be the same as the case number on 
the documents that you served.
Third box, right side: State the judge and department assigned to the case, if known.

Complete items 1-6:
1. You are stating that you are over the age of 18.
2. Print your home or business address.

3. If service was by fax service, print the fax number from which service was made.
4. List each document that you served. If you need more space, check the box in item 4, complete the Attachment to 

Proof of Service—Civil (Documents Served) (form POS-040(D)), and attach it to form POS-040.
5. Provide the names, addresses, and other applicable information about the persons served. If more than one person 

was served, check the box on item 5, complete the Attachment to Proof of Service—Civil (Persons Served) (form 
POS-040(P)), and attach it to form POS-040.

6. Check the box before the method of service that was used, and provide any additional information that is required.
The law may require that documents be served in a particular manner (such as by personal delivery) for certain 
purposes. Service by fax generally requires the prior agreement of the parties.

You must sign and date the proof of service form. By signing, you are stating under penalty of perjury that the 
information that you have provided on form POS-040 is true and correct.

POS-040 [Rev.January 1,2020) PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

Page 3 of 3

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form. Print this form

* *” - V- . .. .' RPiKilpfnyjSave this form

http://www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm


PQS-040(D)
| SHORT TITLE: ^.uce Lo^^\

„ c> \Vc. S-V^Oa-cr^- Cr^fc-c o
L*'' •*

CASE NUMBER:

£5^- \^A 9a^Z
ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (DOCUMENTS SERVED)

AX

(This Attachment is for use with form POS-040)
The documents that were served are as follows (describe each document specifically):

lOTCTI fYl MOTTCP Ci-nX hcsoxa
v_)

C rW€R S~V\^F.T r iVj kd>t Pg&cAUrVl
h

VXTX.TTC»\ To MKcKVF FX xPEAKCKfr

\\KF\k\t~tikvcX'S viKvT <X ^Kv-axlx-c
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U€ K\\XLX\XOOKK CTT TXnxCVx f%X Ac iXAXTTtFS 

TSXXDfTms
X 7A TVTN____________

I

i_0' $>Form Approved lor Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 

POS-040{D) (New January 1, 2005)

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (DOCUMENTS SERVED)
(Proof of Service)

Page

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form. iPrirftthisfomv Save this form



PQS-040(P)
„ e

l_jg
^ - 0

'VuWe, CASE NUMBER:c

tta - wava -t£■ \\ £( c-n \ »Qcs:' Yn7\C?. 2Y\

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED)
(This attachment is for use with form POS-040.)

NAMES, ADDRESSES, AND OTHER APPLICABLE INFORMATION ABOUT PERSONS SERVED:
1

Name of Person Served Where Served
(if the person served is an attorney, the party or parties 
represented should also be stated.)

(Provide business or residential address where service was made by 
personal service, mail, overnight delivery, or messenger service. For 
service by fax, provide fax number.)
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c~ rATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED) 
(Proof of Service)

Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 
POS-040(P) [Rev. February 1. 2017)

Page of
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For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form. Print ihis'form Save this form
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.»^X28»J.» Î "71 ~7 ^S/s.'JcXki

*.

20.►***3*65

I

2L 2X&3E_JiA2L
rjsitgsati

i —T.73*?Ri

2sw^rfs-sgte^aUiailJBft

£^xXLd^,2£.„
r> r

iMU£2£d£_|2L£i_J
2£Ok£sLQ

V ? 14 ^

'HS»f. &J'&wg>*«0'»»8«8<

!
JX'7*3e*£<25Rs4ffi*#.j»ES*stf X\X=***W£»5W?**W

rXX£ Do, ( J\ r- .... _.<~h>m»l«u> I / \ ,.



. JCcd^iaix-J^
CS^b££^

.1 \QtdlZ

\ „ \

2., n^fsci' l\\r
a
o
Z. -\..rN.r\\e

3 aa^L-r_.1 JSJAS-jfir-y.vS.

s « "

G -*^Lxn&Si_J££B3^^ Pp.
—£\CHXCbJ__ISOLDS TUifcry FjrrRA 0?r.

—SEdSECLJljinBaxaii 

-X£feQ£^Jhte^J2±_g^ .c4.ie.RPn
..,o^y/<C>

m\ ms,\ 1^56 - \^2 -\u*
_ v^- l I *

1
2-, «o >-..

2
IQ

XL
^£-l-i^Kiue£u-^ qpk

i

„JZ>
iC£

I'd«=e?m-* uman^'n'i.'ri m*

Hfe._,Srto-—Pgac'n-pm

idl^QiDfe^MJSa—AjC>_BSQXXCilQ.. ~TC> ( iMSPAi-.
—££022^4^!^

S2&——£fcl^J\KTK\ TK l»f )Kff TTHsi
SsQCi —-&&ii££a__C£L^!I .'A y~/c- f J\-~kTT
^^6JuSfcX323t£t—JE^g__ Cj^ggOiVTlc^ ft, L
OlaxX-^iXsx^^aE^.^TiR.: XPo: m .

\X
i£

\aU
i2l_

__ 2n

22.
23_

23nzfi

2&.
zi

YTW'oXg 1PV-' k t J2 i.X r Af" \^'\



■■I ia£._..O^u£t C.f=g ru \i■!

;!

F

i
Zi

Or? i.CSCxG...C .cZ rVor f \\ rx 9?i?jg

^yz£^LAj^ayx^QL4£R 

BzzxiQMsR

/
•*u&oa*3

6jj-»«ag.Ofl»

Q£E.^UivMP^.ft
3U Vjj»«»j*S»!b»*«b»j

^2_Ji

iHE--i£^£!=£-XEJIt£_SlML_££____ .-W&X-T of3
1 X/z'■£****«*

£m3D_Q3_„.K^RnLe UFAfcrhKC
ftNe> TUP. C^wTAIfVR

_____\2J|feS£d.—!BB5(f. JESTED ~i
___ j^Jpcssos, ITO . (Gi.L fP

\ JS_j }£L^Su£i^X_-jX)_3IX£-SL3~x5~i3Xcx)--'-:L()3.()

q j
agag-Sg^jBM'Jf.

»•
“«S

a;

£cI v3P

-l J*V<^
IS
j zyyaqarsffiKbiig^iay law/^»«i.iBStaflaig^aia^3

*5^se>«eei@55ac«»wsjsu8

ie> \<5~-T^V—t V L„---- l.\V-

tmsi*
1

3C£LiSIS3^__fe&X feSE> r<2/i**ayI \G
II1II ■! I ■

j

11
Isanti iesgg»s«n&.

1——CQy^Jm^nj3a^Ek_-RRLry.IS
l \I

^“^l:«s)j
I
Q3£^_SiSLZ4.-^Bi:i.ik.£3 Rii^ZIQkJ__k3SXJ^

±£333mXEk _ _ ___________ ____ _
p£-J^SS>C£aEIE^^

_.ozz Zi,'--
T9

ilS£S^^rz.xz£% Jo.T(i_xQ
_Pf\0£, i ^-4 OX iH / QpViT CcTpS IH(V4

7 iws&?-&mcni*&

9 1*^sfe*«irtilW3SS« .cSefuj-W^-AS»«S>I

- a?
.... ...................................mf.'.JSlaMBBHBgl

>) \
^Amt^SSS ■wi|m»- |i3set-*«l>-wr

QA
iM*355S«6S3sV,«SI

zs jI
#s»8*fl*«f!a«»w»ns

2&_»_J
r? r755 I iist**r*



i —.hJlfeiZDKlE__bcTX'ru
c£LiJb^£xa^^£. 

lSss^l^lJ^CQ,l2l^LSl£^^Uo^j^j^SJS^J}s£^LsilA
f^vrrPKP?

; _C^^iOOdeJs. 10^
.&S£aSi-SD°g^^.-ij^J^l£s\s.J^__yj^tofetoua torefiw

jiw-

r>

H
0—0-0

s
G

%a
SLjJDyS^Ju^J^ Rpm

. __ BEC£.MTL^ THc
l&lfigm3Lcfc£&2au-J“j^^
iL.B^Lhy

l2^S04QfifcZ__{M3X)iMnO_A44ir 0\
\OjJEOXD£\OZfc,.JO^S£-t&yT—./JXQ.„.Fsfxry-MTg> c Mnp.fen

Oibi0L-*ia&-l_,Jid&Q^il^^i£&2,JiaCCi-A<^&£Cl-l NX-
VS. |JSi£I3£iSJ^S!CiOgi£fcALJ2^^ 22. 1
14- __KA.fa£BB^ (?\fxrvt,G

OS££hS$BD~jn__iQ-DOBO__fcAM WkSP.
. ££L£^£D_IQi£—££aa^^m_341_ate_fiE(l4_„
. C£—££4jtHl4L £4c2:uli2/ figTXTr^lFPf

2QOl:B0l42)£ja^r^ IF MAfiP.
20—££QSS02- [. iZLi££<_ZIi£B£jj34_4£l£l3£IE£D_J^£Ei_
02,.-2Js£££LX.,,(T-\.rjBi&Q-JCliA_BtREARkaSi C(iQqpkihs(

iXCm FEKl'V

\V ^

TC

7 ,?->
44 .'■^3^4244^Sa^^44r.6f^C£^lAa£t\fgi TPP

:iJsE£Q£ZLjajJifi£i££__20__klAjUSiS AKIO n>lV
-USsLA-JOate__t^4iJ4&£MCE__y\(4&.
JOJOEOfi5l4L—fcS^.MEftA~fiT.KlP> ^SlTniKTg. Fhr 

4 0) E \L\ 1

9^S
-04
07inuinwnnwU

\ Qpi\if\L Gri^pO iAM1__02. .



.

\ I OKi 9 -26-23) TUpCP

i Tn

J£SL^cR£\.,.—CS^,., .
.i9SL^3S22XI£)iii9LAi^jQ^,^^ /), 9 popr-

f |  PF~ J3) fS

v * •*»«.!wfli ^■eB<«MflwB»»SlW«Wf*J

32iLC5fcJ__E£E£rT
5. b£U*Awt«fe\**Mi*«i

(21O
<*

&
mStszS-*

JLJ
‘-'JasfWte*

*a»«g^^a?i*gaaB»Bag£5a»w»Mry»s

^■b"bc.'2-.—2^.^.,—-22*——2:—,—^23G22X.fe2J2E)vL\J—. 22 ,\ 12-
-i~Lj liHAJ2BibO-L—-JSx_-^^3di^D„.Zn^.LfePlA ) pfmt&
,m^ 1  11 2^2*x^,iJ22x2——1\ iF~f' ,ff~fx^crTA
l3jlks_lBSs^^ .

yiEMCKs:B^L_^L3SitLAi_XK tt ik i___ JUA iSSSWWS

aEB^^^isHKai ^ ,»

—^JC^^^iT*3rC\C>- • j^rs. ] }£“
s*^^y^aj35^5g»tg<U^'~rxi

sSflW-SS&Si

i !

ea».*e^gr»»oGMi^^W^ j W-Sfe^—

*4*SBSfc-is35«S»

jlhJ
xo i

Sfeg^SI—£aaM^JB^-^BSSEfcS3EJC^-^CEL.AKVJW
__ t L^MLShQ^,

■JlSlLSL^L J ..

^.^.i./„,.m,—■ ^C3jp££:—-C-C^^-^,..!^ j,^,,,,!^!^^} j^.
2S4|x^^ rr>a

~' Tgc^w)

Pawe*

? L «*=il

22JIf" 2S222S-*1

9/3 i
**«Efe^w®iS*sei

9 u li
jongS

6£^L,,
Zb

r
l! rbb n^i r. I p \, t ,j i



f .&?: nivity

_C.. JXA..& ^?- ^ t
iLhLSuE
jCfeicy£^^.C^S:ctt^'S}^- .._,...._§B2Li(b
__ £^BUC£_.. LAyp^v j>LLgJL   

^£X3XI3:CiU£E,.

2
___ ,22

-C-Ab?:...K\( ANAfi?g
tSS\^c:

:2 ~—.----- ---------27AXi0-0kO!0._AXi)
S'y/ATc .......{iJIlggAC- '

£i3CS-fei&,S 

aj^sXm-j pi i
jNiOTirf-

aamnnsMi

Tig.a. . Ji
&

»« -a !

PiiBfr&S _-Q\Vg KySTTfC

—fcXW-Jchigli&is^ Bso:TTc^Kp.g. i Pp rp
■ ---.--rV-Cj.0l-Pfi'...— /XjT—nftMO ^5oft—PPr r-Qb

Xfcl—XBE—XSiGS^Si:_CSL__SXoPXXTftL FcoMnMW
-Bxgxxs^a^XiXX.....J-igs^_cci.?.gL :t'.\ pfmcm?
2££B^g3SBS_^2XiEUQ__ LAai—SSSrxme Ppa/.-
:£Q__£ax^££x-_£B£JAX^oJkx22:^ ■ (M-1 -23

&EIQ££>CiIS
n^y—nogaye^sSi-^^ ^ -
.■£SXoi2)_Aten ITS Tl-P pRP-

S£E£&j^iiJ_X£L.a£QS.DTa::. / 

ASBESkI_!^£_aaQ5£l^EjaE AlO .MafttiT 

J^^aDg3E.^prA£sX.21FJ6 .. PBfMfoLlRL>r PSK- 

^£M££~D—2a—2Jd£__JXfiSXE__KXE’KrrToMFib
cfc

BEje£SjtK^L£jmam^ C. p n -23)

•|ml«#wn«

__ 32LJ
23.

AJ2 „ .

\fSmmi.m iilir ■<«) n . n\-j<uto"''.<ae

i£i
12

PX12> 7

13.1
70 7

T** oL_22
22 x£
22l2.
9>\

1

<LS
•SKlfft

o /2

9T?
HJII lx , -.|| JII     T 'l ■ 11II »NI •

D as
\lA 1 ( PFk\Ki C ;-fNpi5: \l\N\ 1

"7

7..D2SJ. T



^S^L^\££E2iJ£__i^S£hi££_kZZ_&vAn:Y. Aw. <p fa-

iLJJlD—__£j[£jD> ^ rvFr<fekrv
S— EX-£XSL£a^£—AA rrrrA L
£l— IOe—_j^£E^£iillXcfcJ_fellra:o\PR _____ ~
IlJllx^_--feGei£:_AL.--PMfeEfe, (7££?.) \?, CN f?AU

r^BRT\K-
|Xi^&-££iIi2l3£±£$^—SXJI^L_SS^£i,---.CctNRiri>K~ rfr,-^ 

bfeiL—Tn A. 
jii£7ER,—tft

i
?<

e> r

ssaHHMn

<SQ2SC^««a

jBHjaxos—j^^ca^-gysirngf_rxrif; „? aoz
!5b3J£JSUSL__££—Ck£,, fkT flfc_SfechA. EArTF

l^£I_^C^D^ags01ASA---fe&M:K'Sr Cft^

J7.
i2i
A

iMwensimii
■~s

■«,

1V'S
mLM*.i.tj.u.ijn’i'Ai»gfe^S^

«.a?a»aaBrg^ii».j,i-4W)W

I JL£5d^—..CjAL IS. I

1uj&Ls»,2u^A^^ t gyak.

2L2~J j ££S£XiL&.^3i2j^^ .. •

■-■-■2fl^pES^ then

J jBiSs£i^^^£LaQL2^_dLJli£«^

121•m

o26.Jgfrg-B

_____ 7 l .

&su**a

*e&mn
•mnmsvtnw

c 9i ?£A fr )

_ r^r^s; U-ifyk

2j54snt&nfc*!<»4a*$ S *£**!>■

? 1 ■5«W|

j Or
MtL.^-rl

6
■;



NJ Y Or; ph
—0£i^3xlsi]txLi.

i3£l^^lM-_^LjD££^ra_fe£^_CByr^.r&rU
■LMOSfe__8.QLS_<-2-&?.UJfk)». Z9T^(aZ ff
-ZSZOgSiriAk :&—£cc:_jthsi

\

z
2o

“i-Kf"a
s i

6 ■pU£|X^_ji_4k^_Bal 

Ccsjck—ore<^!.
v^> Y^Cu.-n_2L__!SiilL^AiX3a-_Asaax_issa.
£jaud^Jih£JtZsag£^ .;KW Cc* ilri
4ul^^_jZli£i£Z^«_xZiX^j_cis__ £L_hZaZst\_.4-n Nfeu"cZr»

OR TrviAiK'PPMin

rZ.^L^lZ,cA,_D'£4.._. Zp> 1

•£>, ,
\Nn

MR

its: :Oj-

]A l

iz &>---cRil Kmrr-1

&fcZ~&£...geos,fxx^^..gJ^rr^j^te'..cw-ec (? a
CM ._££&...■BAk. ?.,qi

___S Cl ±£X5\£.■»*£ 4

1A
IS,

■WSWSEM

-1SL_, .pBaa^SS^-^^AA-AS) JUigi&onjfc^
-SO,,-.:. iA(SjOL^J^^^SOLO^O).^^-J^IISl£ki<A££)_
J2LS-jJLs^3si^j

17

Ji'Zi-TiTZ—

__ SSL_JZBAfflSi— Ag, A
22J _LA.feca^____ L-fesilZAICSL Tfc CEKlftm rR
22x —oe&miZ^L^z^i^zrr^

_____2£L
25. * «

Tis
Tl

C q 05 1M 1ZS. '(T-tzfO C cYv-s



And\

JlS*JE^£i£3^A^a.&Dc££OT_)C)C_
IcgAa_&iS^^e£i£sl5^C^_£-CC^i^s£^

ma*ko£is u

A
£x-rX3Qe.Q.j&' \ery\

i-G£Lj2
s

QodL_jSi_£uda_X££C_
c£2le_AxuA^s1iq^

SLinftQg:
£

Jfeaso,_£kd_^i_Ql!QinSiO3s> DEfA—kfe^iT^xiHL vr-s. ^ - 

n£Mi£_Hi—a ■femes'
gAswSSj—

n^^^£^Il^ilsx£^;^£fe£gAL..JtaRn PftigrV
c L.KPA
J|JoAS1^j^il!NA__£
g.^cA...kcisifipgg RNRTTg

fJLla_.
Id, fe^.ll£M2XC,r

J2

id
iliA. ioo-J^QS-sx.M2

ajoas rn i£d

^ ^l-^,dZS.. ijSla^Ji i
-Q2£Ci_Q£l_cfi;

\a ksi^ttoDOA
/

i3_
jiL_DJ5f2Q_ Ld
'■ . _2i n<ly^ ~^^airm

2dS£4s22u-—J1l-J2!s. 

ijlQS^u__e£

a_L £

22 Oc

22i.e —££^*p
24 £> 12n rn r iiiiii.iaimii ,ni.m i

iO C'Jr (Ml \ PQk\ A/ r aV-vd?*- H r‘2

-ccim
'ODc\

gwjsy-^wftwataMCTMWQ^j2M 12s.a
U£2^Q^£L2dLXL i

n&



r>

k

-

/i./ ^c\

2^L%Am_JA£yEB^
]
!

Iwswtsrt■wwe^ag»

cr

<*»»*a*  ̂*=&(j2j)w^»^ *=^^jiw*!Siur»j

r^ '
S22!&*Midh

6 < % rr\ o=*K.V2SS* «mwnMB*9*et»r»*s/&Kr A£SAiO>,-4 e
l«l.mdsj

|o S .C fc&j£t_B£_
:L£££IX^MA)JC£2mj^^

SW35@iB«i’M^»5BSB«e| wl-■w-^—,T_    .  rf_..--...|rr -|Tf|--_. . , |J M ; ^

| _______T_T_. ;

lOiJA»>* 'iw«««* S^M S@S>3*3H»*PS

I5rti

W«S59»«S»!

R>CiSiWSwfiSwBafe#^

iwstemtiE

o
wsjai&Kwrai --K^es&!-4s k*qt\

1'

liSS^^eS?*?
^rowsygyjgssTH

J-ZJtoDCi
i£j ha4

f?£^£>erB^<raS ^4«*)V*«KK3M> IWJ^WO- fiSf'\\QJ 0 /
$t»sgwBWpagMssg»gasrtft5s*^ftjsBg>w»»tgiT»»a5^«w-ff!:iiB<WBgg»aBSja!

.. -.-Cofa
(" ~^~<sX

—-£3&B3ees....................... ...........

wgg*«B3»«gaaawgasg^^vie^'3^«»ewt^.^B

qa^um,,a£lr

oJl ■aa©*a! -aaGteWSJsswrtGasississeewiwaswwHs?^^ ^WS5t?tgfegg6^»a>«ga!^^aw^H^ja

0,2
ame«RQMitfSs»>4^>

‘!

V.®

^3J±^ ST\ I

\ ANJ\€>kVk ^ YK Ak(?'Ksn 9^ 4A Arr^rl - M4k
.^^srapcji^̂

LA. OIL„ VA.....) PEmk. cjyce. %'mm

C
a-jiwaii^^Swaj^ag4la»^!a*g^w<3eiBii

7S

r

os r'



f
1_. PT 2(2^
2... .M^X-SaA jfe'.\^5^__C~&. _ PRfiCftS____________________
a FSQl'!CfiMCG.:.Vf^r&’_______________ ;_________
X S2C££__ SS^mOMOE. .________

XfeOa:g££a oe PPFf;cjMgn-.c^i op
JSlLfcOSlll__________ _______ :________ _

crv t]

cr

so—fiFret-Mv. 

SJiiS^ijCJ^££^S^Casa3^L-C£_^ 

;|42x22XX2i2£L£2_j^ 

SJXQj7J^£X£am_iXQ^
\XC2ftc€,c>

% - }-\^, \ |J\f\KiPfvrrft/ gTliCSCCAL Mrmr£
C L/Vokl

££E££J^XL-£SSSL:

2.
7
IX,u_. m«W

l^b.
H. c

is
i£x, ;!£5Ifes5JS^]C^— E^^Q«sJ^£tj£SS!5

,,

xx

232LiaaXl332X 

IXxim^—£-a^L-CkyiXJB£_&^ fkft $

\r12 :i bJL£2-_X
12
2Cl BQCeoJ Fji

02 -^PtX-iLJxJiSS-— 

isLJj^bo£ii^xU- 

d^-^ocdL,

■V

22

OtViCT y-P.PagXf2iX.
c.2.

22_
21

Pf-k(iej rfvrv& larva( \?. rp 2 1•7 A



■!

_fe,c irHoRnre
,!^fjCiij3r£i.^?...Nf. i. fi*tf^\S/.(*sr*-

j&acuSJi^l2aIc^ E&rfc

1
7, ■

_________ ■

O

, p^^2L_iL_2!Xii£!Xi^^0S£_£^»_IS

_fej£C£Masit^EELb-^_...AryA(; fx

u i
aw^nwi

sI
UK*;

6

I -<Ci _ __

JI —Sc^kjk—

\ & ii

\

!
ryvfcm^g iiwwn

I

1
\

£X*X5£)£)Lt3i£, L\
H&h

K^sllwal —* o>S^USI^ X,Hr -Uv-/■CHS®*

i! \ r
Jj35i»aSe®6»i*W5-|

'^Xki^D^_xi^£^L^^£±^^^(iZj;&i^J^\p..i 'n of, - 
^ffi^^£-JX^£i_.^SES2253iE1E~£SL_il£^£2SXLiI2ssfiJ£U-

!
I

i!
V nf^m

I!
]

W*i ! rnIvaassa^eogR^^^s^r^ mu&n

■C£&-__0-i. PnA rl p rrr

..C. 12>__ci£_Ly........)

"-KI
!i a TI!'tms# iK^btegjae»58figt>«{r!S?!. rt

9 H
,V3s£-t

2^o I i
^ij?iW!Ui

Si),'3'iWlWBtnuii

On
laEOWa-S

rr~'T

P-^x'oOi C rvAp 9 ! M (VJ\



hO to ro ho to ho 10 |vj l j
CO On L/n IJOJ o M3 OvCO — 1 •UUi CJ to o VO oo On—] '_A -ta> UJ to

If fPSI'"'I r iou K1c £=- td ft b p ft, w d fe P L ULh £
;HA \ c

;:: i!
ift riftP? !C/?i iii. ii i

?■

! ■

!!

fU o

I
I

!
;

:

0 '(p> \
P P SM if i;



(—•

*
rx> v, *£j*&tw ‘wz^wiKixczzr: x.'^a^\:

r.TiC=*l

i

f Js
Yl

V,

ft

Exhibitp
|

i
Description of exhibit: 

Oj ei -f /(yU m p ^\ ip9a
£

[/sg
R

61

II Number of pages to this exhibit: (p
fs
R

1| Jurisdiction: (check one only) 

□ Municipal Court 

aenor CourtR.

)□ Appellate Court
'i □ State Supreme Court3
5-
I

j □ United States District Court
i □ State Circuit CourtJ
i

Uifitebl S txl cs SEpfemelEoiirt■~~”r

I U

a
i



£

Ryan Ward
Private Investigator
California PI #27523

B
E

14420 Civic Drive #8 
Victorville, California 92392

1
909-996-7034

THIS DOCUMENT IS A CONFIDENTIAL WORK PRODUCT

MEMORANDUM

California Department of Corrections 
Parole Board Hearings

To Whom it may concern:

My name is Ryan Ward, and I have been a licensed Private Investigator in the 
State of California since September 2011. I have worked my entire career in indigent 
criminal defense. I first met Mr. Bruce Fuller a few years ago when his Attorney Stuart 
O’Melveny was appointed- by the court to represent him for a Franklin Hearing 
Motion. Mr. O’Melveny asked me to investigate Mr. Fuller’s case. Attorney Heather 
Hinton substituted in and relieved Mr. O’Melveny. I have worked with Mrs. Hinton for 
sixteen months on this case serving several subpoenas and locating witnesses that were 
not available at the time of trial. The record from the preliminary hearing conflicts with 
the trial transcripts. A Franklin Hearing motion with fifty six exhibits W'as filed at the 
San Bernardino Superior Court in the city' of San Bernardino on February 16, 2022, On 
April 7“. 2022, Judge Tavill took the Franklin Hearing Motion off calendar without being 
heard. When the fourth district court of appeal received the appeal for the April 74, 2022 
court hearing, nearly all exhibits were removed. I wanted to provide you with a more 
complete history of the issues with this case because Mr. Fuller’s freedom relies on these 
facts.
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RYAN WARD, Private Investigator 
CA BSIS PI#27523

VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 
Office: (909)996-7034

1
hI2

I3 i
4

Defense Investigator for: Bruce Fuller
5 F

IN THE SURPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ■ 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 

CENTRAL DIVISION, SAN BERNARDINO

6

7

8

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) 
Plantiff:

CASE NO.: FBS18424-29
)
) DECLARATION 

RE: Exhibits Filed for 
Franklin Motion on 02/16/2022

vs.10
)

Bruce Fuller )11
Defendant )

)12

13
1. I, Ryan Ward am a licensed Private Investigator through the Department of Consumer Affairs 

/ BSIS in the state California, withPI#27523;14

15 2. On February 16, 2022,1 was present at San Bernardino Superior Court located at 247 West 
Third Street in the City of San Bernardino;

|
I

16

17 3. The following Franklin Hearing exhibits were filed on February 16, 2022 at the San

18 Bernardino Superior Criminal Court Clerk window;

19 Newly Presented Witness Statements of Candice Smith (06/10/21) & Kim1.

20 Greer (09/21/21).

21 Court of Appeal’s Opinion (09/29/00) rr2. t
t22

Minute Order History3.
23

Case Information History4.
f524

Appellant’s Opening & Reply Brief5. p-
b25
rAbstract of Judgments (04/05/99 & 04/14/99)6. E1
fZ

g
r
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7. Abstract of Judgment (03/07/01)
L

2 i§&
pH3 9. Probation Officer’s Sentencing .Recommendation (03/23/99)
E4

10. Highland Police Report (04/23/98) & San Bernardino Police Report 

(03/26/98)

11. Original Charging Document (04/24/98)

12. Arraignment on Information and Minute Order (05/18/98)

13. Minute Orders showing Amended Charges (04/27/98 & 12/04/98)

1
f5

6

7

8

9

14. Amended Arraignment on Information’s (07/13/98, 05/18/1998,10

12/04/1998, 01/19/99 & 01/21/99)11

15. ■ Trial Court’s Minute Order staying Firearm Enhancements12

Preliminary Hearing Transcripts16.13

14 Public Defender, Marie Stratton, Correspondence17.

15 18. Parole Board Information Technology System (B.I.T.S)

16 19. Parole Board Hearing Transcripts (05/03/17)
17

20. Parole Board Hearing Transcripts (05/01/18)
18

Correspondences Re: Petition for Modification21.
19

22. Petition(s) for Modification of Sentence & Franklin Hearing (08/10/20)
| 20

23. Application for Commutation of Sentence (08/09/20)
21

F“
24. State Bar of California Complaint Number 20-0-17307 (12/17/20)

22
,F=

25. Commissions'on Judicial Performance Complaint (06/10/21) s23
F26. Legal Status Summary (05/23/19)24 1.

Dr. Graham’s Psychological Evaluation27.25
r—
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Defendant’s Voluminous Correspondences requesting Case Record 

■ -................... ................................... ..........................

28. i
P19

s3 29. Work Supervisor’s Report showing Mr. Fuller’s position as an Inmate
4 Literacy Tutor

K=5 LCompassion Prison Project Character Letter & Day of Peace 
Reconciliation

30.
6

Deputy Public Defender’s Recommendation for Release31.7

8 Star Fish (Non-Profit) Organization’s Approval for Housing & Release 

Partnership Re-Entry Program Recommendation for Release

32.

9 33.
10 34. Awareness Recovery Program Recognition of Completion 

Turning Point Recognition of Completion
11

35.
. 12

Semi-Annual Inmate Donor Article Report36.
13

General Education Diploma Certificate37.
14

High School Transcripts38.
15

Kern Adult School Certificate of Appreciation39.16

Certificate of Completion from Men’s Health, Workbook & Current 
Events Group

40.17

18
Anti-Recidivism Coalition Certificate of Completion41.

19
Anger Management Certificats of Completion for 2013 & 201442.

r
I 20

Milestone Completions & Educational Merit Credits43.
21 r:

Attendance Records for Criminal & Gang Member Anonymous Classes44. L...22 k
Avatar Program Completion for Rehabilitation & Recommendation for 
Release

45.23
e
F24 '- __California Department of Education Transcripts, Skills Profile & Scores46.

25
Public Defender, Craig Bucker, Correspondence (04/17/17) ?47. m
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L.48. Character Letter from VaJerie Lopez

49. Character Letter from confidant, Peter Kopkowski

Character Letter from Compassion Prison Project Instructor, Arthur Jeon

Self Help Participation Records

Release Date Change Notifications

Jury Trial Verdicts, Questions & Instructions

Correspondence to Honorable, Governor Newsom requesting Clemency 

Trial Transcript, pages 662 & 671.

■3
a

50. 2
-4

51.5 h
F-

52.6

7 53.

8 54.

9 55.
10 56. Trial Transcript, pages 1394-1397
11

4. I worked with attorney Heather Hinton, SBN #314128, on this case for approximately 
sixteen months.

12

13
5. None of the documents we submitted with this motion were redacted. All exhibits 
were present at the time of filling.14

15 . 6.1 have attached several exhibits to make it easier for the reader to consume the 
information.

16

7. There were two firearms used as evidence in this case. The first firearm was located 
on Mr. Wilson shortly after the incident in March 1998 by a security guard at an 
apartment complex. The firearm located on Mr. Wilson was a .40 caliber Glock 23. On 
April 22, 1998, Bruce led the San Bernardino Police Department on a high-speed chase in 
a stolen vehicle (Exhibit 1). At the conclusion of the chase officers located a .22 caliber 
revolver from the interior of the stolen vehicle. The .22 caliber revolver was stored at the 
San Bernardino crime lab. On October 6, 1998, District Attorney Investigator Jeff Neely 
was instructed by District Attorney, Laura Robles to take the .22 caliber revolver (Serial 
No. L623139) from the San Bernardino Sheriff Department Crime Lab, to be identified 
by the victims, as the firearm used by the defendant in the home invasion robbery 
(Exhibit 2; Trial Transcript Neely Testimony Page 662 Line 9). According to Investigator 
Neely testimony he took the .22 caliber revolver to the victims home on December 22, 
1998, to have the firearm identified by victim Aleksish (Exhibit 3; Trial Transcript Neely 
Testimony Page 671 Line 19). This was done after the victims had already described the 
firearms, as black 9mm style guns, at the preliminary hearing.
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8. Preliminary Hearing Transcript May 7th, 1998; Page 21 Lines 5-9 (Exhibit 4); when 
Aleksish testifies she.is asked to describe the gun. Her response is on line 6 “similar to L

E
r=2. c_ te< ine7±—wvj-

my head, the shaft deal, the handle, was kind of squared off.” She continues with her 
testimony regarding the second firearm on page 23 line 6 “second one was very similar 
because of the squared off butt and tire heavy nozzle, kind of I would say almost octagon.

9. California Department of Justice subpoenaed records regarding the .22 caliber revolver 
Ser#L623139 (Exhibit 5).

3
s
=

i
4

5 h
6

10. Dr. Marjorie Graham-Howard, Ph.D.; Psychological Assessment of Mr. Bruce Fuller 
(Exhibit 6).7

8 11. Heather Hinton, Esq.; Request for Franklin Hearing, Point & Authorities, Exhibits 
filed on February 16, 2022. (Exhibit 7)

9

12. Jury Verdicts Minute order dated January 26, 1998 (Exhibit 8)10

13. Sentencing Transcript; District Attorney Laura Robles made statements at the 
sentencing hearing, confirming she had knowledge of the .22 caliber revolver months 
before Mr. Fuller’s trial began and still did not disclose to this information to the defense. 
(Exhibit 9)

11

12

13
14. Pictures of Glock 23 and .22 Caliber revolver (Exhibit 10)

15. Jury Questions submitted by the Jury on January 22nd, 1998 and January 25th, 1998 
(Exhibit 11) ■

14

15

16 16. Heather Hinton, Esq; Notice of Motion and Motion for Live Testimony with Points 
and Authorities & Exhibit List (Exhibit 12)17

17. Information Filled by District Attorney Office on January 19, 1999 (Exhibit 13)

18. San Bernardino Superior Court, Transcript April 7th, 2022, hearing where the 
Franklin Motion was taken off calendar by Judge Tavill (Exhibit 14)

18

19

20
19. Fourth District Court of Appeal Order, showing a large part of the Exhibits file with 
the Franklin Motion never made it to the court of Appeal (Exhibit 15; Page 2)21

22 I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is 
true and correct.

L
ts

23 Bj (z j-zozi gsDate: } Print Name: t=
24 L

U/~Signature:
25 t:

cm
&

gr=
-5-



r:v~

jftcriiu.-r.^ocLU-^n^.oivirwr K..*i<ov>.-i-r,c;.vsu:«vj»v«'At.TCi>«.a>iiJwwT^?;r>a^:t?'?.'^»v-/cr?^ *'> f ^‘iw.r/r; v.'m. tr-i» “■ciswi

if

1
!

f 5N

I
\

s

"B
)

Exhibit
f!

i
Description of exhibit:

I hf)T Vemef ru-pp/U
B 1 :

&

A&l a "IQ 79Q/aJ

I
£
s:s
g Number of pages to this exhibit: 1
1

j Jurisdiction: (check one only) 

j □ Municipal Court 

LIE Superior .Court 

| j □ Appellate Court 

j □ State Supreme Court
□ United States District Court 

State Circuit Cour 

feTTed^StfE^S^npifemD^'riT!
□ Gran d j ury

/

I
1 J.

I\

u
1

t

El



< Ispll SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 

San Bernardino District 
247 West 3rd St 

San Bernardino, CA 92415 
wmv.sb-court.org

CORRECTED MINUTE ORDER
Case Number: FSB18424-2

Case Title: People of the State of California vs. BRUCE LAMONT FULLER
Date: 2/16/2022

Department S20 - SBJC Date: 2/16/2022 Hearing Re: Franklin 
Petition

Time: 8:30 AM

PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC211-F, PC12022(A)(1)-EPc?2022 53(B) E PC12022 53fm?' IcSZ'12(A)(1,'E' 
PC209.5(A)-F, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC12022(A)(1).E PC12022 E^ PC12°22(A)(1)-E'
PC215(A)-F, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC12022(A)TEPC1^
PC12022.5(A)-E, PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC1192 7(C) 8)-E ^ ’ PC1202Z'5(A)-E' VC10851(A)-F, PC245(B)-F,

Judicial Officer: Gregory S Tavill 
Judicial Assistant: Sylvia Ramirez 
Court Reporter: Deonna Finazzo 
Bailiff: T Snyder 
Appearances
District Attorney Adam Pierce present 
Retained Attorney Heather Hinton present 
Defendant present

I

Appearances
Defense has submitted the Franklin packet.
Matter continued to allow time for the People to respond.
Off the record:
Subpoenaed records from California DOJ Buereau of Firearms releaed to Defense attorney Heather Hinton 
Defense counsel to provide copies to the District Attorney. neainer Hinton.

** Petition for resentencing is still pending.

Hearings

Hearing Re: Franklin Petition set for 3/24/2022 at 8:30 AM in Department S20 
Defendant ordered to appear.
"Also Petition for Resentencing”"

- SBJC

Hearings
Case Custody - State Prison

Minute Order Complete ==
Minute Order corrected by S. Ramirez 

Correction: Subpoenaed records released to Defense counsel.

I 103
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DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

CX) I HEREBY DECLARE, under penally of perjury, lhat the following statements are true to the 
best of my knowledge and belief.

I am the duly authorized custodian of records of the below named and certify that the accompanyinq 
records are true and complete copies of records maintained in the regular course and scope of busi­
ness of my employer and were prepared by authorized personnel at or near the time of the acts, con-

or events. which they intend to convey. No documents, records or other materials have been 
withheld except as noted below.

N/A.Certain .records were omitted because:

OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE

dl I HEREBY DECLARE, under penalty of peijury, that I have NO .RECORDS on the patient, 
employee, or subject in request.

Please explain if you have no records: __________________ _ ____________

Records Subpoenaed From:

Re:

,n January 20ti 2022

'Signature of Custodlery

File Number

W.C.A.B. No.

FSB18424-2Case Number
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State o f California 
DEPAR TMENT OF JUSTICE

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 
BUREAU OF FIREARMS 

P.O. Box S20200 
Sacramento, CA 94203-0200 

Telephone: (91(5)210-2749 
Fax: (916) 227-3530 

130FAFS@doi.ca gnv

AO Is,bonta
Autirney Genera!

January 14. 2022

San Bernardino County Superior Court
247 W. 3rd Street
San Bernardino, CA 992415
Attn: Court Clerk, Department S20

Case Number: FSB18424-2 
People vs. Bruce Fuller

RE: Subpoena for Certified Copies of Firearm Records

The California Department of Justice (the Department) is in receipt of a Subpoena Duces 
Tecum from Heather Hinton (Attorney for the Defendant) requesting firearm records in the above 
refeienced case. The enclosed certified document is in response to this subpoena.

Please be advised the Department was statutorily prohibited from retaining information 
jegai ding sales of rifles or shotguns prior to January 1,2014. As a result, records of rifles and 
shotguns prior to January 1, 2014, are limited to assault weapon registrations (Pen. Code, § 30500 
et seq.), voluntary reports of ownership, and other records'entered by the Department and 
California law enforcement agencies.

Penal Code section 11106, subdivision (a) specifies that the Department is required to retain 
certain firearms records. However, pursuant to Penal Code section 11106, subdivision (b)(3), these 
recordsaie only subject to disclosure by the Department to specified persons, including “the officers 
referred to in section 11105 ... or to the person listed in the registry as the owner or person who is 
listed as being loaned the particular handgun.” Therefore, the requested information is being sent 
directly to the court to determine whether disclosure is appropriate. The records are lodged under 
seal.

If you have any questions, please contact the Bureau of Firearms at (916) 210-2749.

Sincerely,
AUTOMATED FIREARMS SYSTEM TEAM 
Bureau of Firearms

For ROB BONTA 
Attorney General

Enclosure
Heather Minton (Attorney for the Defendant)cc:

mailto:30FAFS@doi.ca
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

BUREAU OF FIREARMS

CERTIFICATION OF FIREARM HISTORY

I; Carlos Perez, do certify and attest under penalty of perjury that I am the legal custodian of the 
records stored in (he Automated Firearms System (AFS), maintained by the California 
Department of Justice (the Department). This file contains Dealer’s Record of Sale (DROS) of 
firearms, registration of assault weapons, and all other firearm records entered by the Department 
and California law enforcement agencies.

On January 14, 2022, a diligent: search of AFS

Caliber

conducted for the firearm history ofwas

Make Model Serial#
.22 RMG Unknown L623139

Tire search revealed the following record:

• A -22 caliber, RGI RG INDUSTRIES, model UNKNOWN, serial number L623139 was
PURCHASED on 12/28/1977, by Thomas Walter Irby, whose date of birth is recorded as 
01/01/1924.

1 certify that the attached record is complete, true, and an exact copy. This certification was
course oj'business on the date statedprepared by personnel, of the Department in the ordinary 

above.

' “l,ross«p^
comtiiMSranGu

CARLOS PEREZ, Crime Analyst II 
Custodian of Records 
Automated Firearms System Team • 
Bureau of Firearms

OPYI
j JAN 14 2022 ii

J1USMMI19LE16MISSQ5BSLi
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CALIFORNIA. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

BUREAU OF FIREARMS

CERTIFICATION OF FIREARM HISTORY

Firearm History - Serial# L623139

* DROS - DEALER SALE
SER/L623139 MAK/RGI RG INDUSTRIES CAL/22 
TYP/PR PISTOL REVOLVER MOD/UNKNOWN 
DOT/19771228

PURCHASER INFORMATION ***
NAM/IRBY, THOMAS WALTER DOB/19240101 Cl 1/02 5 622 9.6 
ADR/2043WESTERN AVE
ORI/CA0361000 - SAN BERNARDINO PD OCA/OOG823124 
MIS/RG 14 BBL13 4 BLU 
FCN/4467803201043

k k k

coHfiHieMSKi8&Ba 

JAN 1 <i 2022'

1JUSTICE
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PROOF OF service:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

I am employed in the aforesaid county, Stale of California; I am over the age of 18 years 
and not a party to the within action: my business address is: 1 7768 Wika Road, Suite 201 Annie 
Valley, CA 92307. ’ 1J

2

3

4■i

5

6

On February 16th, 2022,1, Heather Hinton., served the foregoing: Notice of Motion and 
Motion for Re-Sentencing, Franklin Hearing with offer of proof and attached exhibits on behalf 

8 of the Defendant, Bruce Lamont Fuller (FSB-18424-2).

7

9

District Attorney’s Office 
303 West Third Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415

10

11

12

13
[ ] (BYMAIL) r placed such envelope with postage thereon fully paid in the United States mail at 
Victorville, California. I am "readily familiar'' with this firm's practice of collecting and processing 
correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with U.S. Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary 
course of business. I am aware that on motion of parly served, service is presumed invalid if postal 
cancellation date or postage meter date is more that 1-day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

[X] (PERSONAL SERVICE) I personally delivered said envelope to the office of the person and address 
identified on the attached service list.

[ ] (BY FACSIMILE) I transmitted such documents from our facsimile machine num, (760) 948-4661 to 
the person(s) at the facsimile numbers listed on the attached sendee list. Said transmission was reported 
as complete and without error. A copy of the transmission report which was properly issued by the 
transmitting facsimile machine is attached hereto.

[X] (STATE) I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 
the foregoing is true and correct.

14

15

16

17

18i

19

20

21

22

• 23

Executed on February 16th, 2022 in San Bernardino, California.24

25

Server, Heather Hinton26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE
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BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

:IX

DECISION - SUBSEQUENT HEARING 111

| j Pa role Gra nted - (Yes)
CDCR: Do not release inmate before Governor's review, 

g Parole Denied -(No) -Z-

I i Inmate Signed Stipulation of Unsinfcafci'iftyTOr^

Inmate Signed Voluntary Waiver for 

Split Decision 
Term Calculation Only - 

; ] Continue 

| | Hearing Postponed

: Reason(s):

flODVYear (s)7
i

Year(s)

I

Month(s)

Length: Month(s) 4:

PANEL RECOMMENDATIONSL
1The Board Recommends:

; X ; No more 115's or 128A's 

■XI Worktoreduce custodylevel

|__j Stay discipline free

|Xl Earn positive chronos 

I ! Recommend transferto 

I Other

I As Available 
| |_XJ Get self-help

■ Learn a trade
i

Get therapy 

Get a GED
j

ri i

i

j
PRESENT AT HEARING

District Attorney 

Inmate Attorney

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY - KNOX, ROBERT 
EMIG, MAYA H.

HEARING PANEL

KOZEL, TEAL - Commissioner Date:04/26/2023 iI

MEIGHAN, TERESA - Deputy Commissioner Date:04/26/2023

This formandtheBoard's decisional the hearingis only proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewed.
CDCM: P35248NAME: FULLER INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE : 04/26/2023 A9PM 1001 P.1PO 1 nf»



BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS
PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

------1
,BPH INVESTIGATION REQUESTS

INo Requests ;

i

HEARING COMMENTS

; The youth offender factors found in Penal Code Section 4801 shall be applied at this hearing.

s

t

■ HEARING OBJECTIONS

No Objections

i

This form and the Board's decision atthe hea ring is onjy proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is rpvipwpH
NAME: FULLER CDC 11: P35248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE : 04/26/2023

L BPH 1001 Page ? of 5



board of parole hearings
, PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

T'ir

What Happens After jyiy_Parole Hearing? ;~T-----

The decision at your hearingto grant or deny you parole is a recommended decision. The recommended"deacon 
goes through the "decision review" process. Ifthe decision is to grant you parole, then the Board of Parole 
Hearings and the Governor automatically review the decision. Ifthe decision is to deny you parole, then the 
Board and the Governor can choose to review the decision. You may also request review of a parole denial.

Ifyou get a grant ofparole and make itthrough the decision review process (including Governor's review)
; will not get out of prison until you meet one of the following dates:

• Minimum Eligible Parole Date (MEPD),
• Youth Parole Eligible Date (YPED),
• Elderly Parole Eligible Date (EPED), or
• Nonviolent Pa role Eligible Date (NPED).

, you

I
En Banc Referrals at Executive Board Meetings
The Board holds an Executive Board Meeting every month. At this meeting, the Board votes i

on cases that have
been referred enbanc forthe full board. This means most the commissioners re view your case together and
decide if the pa role decision should be vacated, upheld, or sent for a rescission hearing. The Board will vote on

sent en banc by the chief counsel, the Governor, and the hearing panel. The Board will also 
cases, where one panel membervoted to grant parole and anothervoted to deny parole.

;cases vote on tie

i
What Happens Immediately After Your Pa role Hearing?
After your parole hearing, the Boa rd has the a udio recording of your hearing typed up a nd will send you a copy of 
the transcript. Generally, you will receive your tra nscript within 30 days of your hearing. Ifyou received a parole 
grant, the Board's investigations unit will look through the tra nscript for information about your parole plans to 
start finding you a place to parole when you get out of prison.

Decision Review bythe Legal Division 
The Board has 120 days from your hearingdate tofinalize the decisiontogrant ordenyyou parole. Duringthis ^
time, the legal unit will look at the transcript of your hea ring a nd your central file. The legal unit looks to

• ifthe panel made a mistake orerroroflaw
• ifthe panel made a mistake or erroroffact
• if there is new information about your case that the Board should look at

:

i

see:

!-
Ifthe legal office finds a mista ke or new information, the chief counsel, who is in charge ofthe legal office, can 
send the case "en banc" at the monthly Executive Board Meeting. You will be notified if your case is sent "en 

; banc." Ifyou were represented by counsel at your parole hearing, they
;

requiredto represent you through
the en banc proceeding. Appointed counsel is required to submit a written statement or address the Board on 
your behalfat the en banc meeting. You can also send a letter for the commissioners to considerwhen deciding 
your case en banc. All the commissioners present at the monthly Executive Board Meeting will look at your case.

are

:
i

i

This form and the Boa rd's decision at the hea ring is only proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewed
NAME: FULLER CDC tl : P35248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE : 04/26/2023
Ef’ll 1001

Pagt 3 of S



board of parole hearings
PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

What Happens After My Parole IHearing?* <1

At the Executive Board Meeting

•the public can say what they think about the case, and
• people, including you and your attorney, can write to the Board before the Executive Board Meetingt 
the Board know their thoughts on your case. The Board must receive all letters the day before

: meeting for the commissioners to look at the letter before making their decision.

The full Board looks over your case, the letters it received about your case, and the comments made by the 
public during the Executive Board Meeting. After looking over everything, the full Board can

* vote not to change the hearingpanel's decision,
• vote to take away the decision and order a new hea ring in 4 to 6 months, or
* send the case for a rescission hearing, which will be scheduled 4 to 6 months from the date ofthe 

en banc hearing.

!
:

o let
the

!

!

i

j

If the chief counsel does not send the case to the full Board to go over the decision, the decision by the panel is 
final bythe 120th dayfromthe date ofyour hearing. Ifyou were convicted ofmurderand received 

■ Governor will ha ve 30 more

!
i I

days to lookatthe decision tograntyou parole afterthe Board finalizes the decision.
i

The Governor's Review of a Parole Decision

The Governor can look at all pa role hearing decisions, but must review all grants. 

If you were convicted of murder, the Governor

• has 30 days afterthe Board's final decision to look at your
‘can reverse the parole decision, or

| * can send your case en banc for the full board to look at during an Executive Board Meeting
!

Ifyou were not convicted of murder, the Governor

case

* may ask the Board to review the pa role grant any time before your release
, • can send your case en banc for the full board to look at during an Executive Board Meeting

; No matter what you were convicted of, the Governor can choose to take no action. This means the Governor

• does not reverse the decision, and
■ • does not send your case en banc for the full board to look at during an Executive Board Meeting

If the Governor takes no action, you will be released from your current term. This means you will get out of 
prison, unless you are serving a life term and have additional time to serve for an in-prison offense. Ifyou are a 
youth offender, elderly offender, or nonviolent offender, you will not have to serve your additional sentence.

If the Governor reverses your grant ofparole,youwillhaveanewhearingscheduledaboutl8monthsfromthe
date ofyourlast parole hearing.

I
!

i!

I

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is o nh/jogogoj e d and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is rpyjpwpH
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BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS 
, PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

What H_appens_After My Parole Hearing? 

If the Governor sends your case en banc, the full Board can vote to
I

!
i

* keepornotchange the hearingpanel's decision, or
• ordera rescission hearing, which will be scheduled around 4 to 6 months from the date ofthe 
decision date.

i

en banc :
!

If there was'a tie vote at your hearing, the tie will be broken at the Executive Board Meeting. All ofthe j 
commissioners present will look at the transcript from your hearing and the documents that 1
the hearing panel. The commissioner who was part ofthe tie vote is not allowed to vote

The Board does not allow any comments about tie votes at the Executive Board Meeting. This means that the 
public cannot speak and you cannot write a letter for the Board to consider before making the decision at the 
Executive Board Meeting. The decision the full Board makes after a tie vote is a recommendation. It is not final 
The recommended decision is then looked over by the Board's legal office and goes through the decision review 
process. The legal office has 120 days to look it over. The 120 days start the date ofthe en banc decision a bout 
the tie vote.

Tie Votes:

were available to 
on your case.

I

I

I
:

IIWhat is a Rescission Hearing?
The full Board can vote to send a grant of parole for a rescission hearing based on a mistake or new information 
At the rescission hearing, the hearing panel will vote to see if your gra nt of parole should be taken away or ifyou
should get out of prison. The hearing panel looks at the new information or mistake to see if your gra nt of parole 
should be taken away. There is usually a panel of two commissioners and one deputy commissioner at a 
rescission hea ring. These hearings are held 4 to 6 months after the en banc decision at the Executive Board 
Meeting.

i

!

IYou will get an attorney. Other people who can attend include:

:
I * Someone from the district attorney's office who prosecuted the crime or crimes that sent you to prison 

• Victims and theirfamily
i

lfthehearingpanelfindsagoodreasontotakeawayyourgrant,youwillnotgetoutofprisonandyouwillgeta j
new parole hearing. If the hearing panel does not find a good reason to take away your grant, you will be I
released from your current term. This means you will get out of prison, unless you are serving a life term a nd 1
have additional time to serve for an in-prison offense. Ifyou are a youth offender, elderly offender, or

i nonviolent offender, you will not have to serve the additional sentence.

; Actions After a Decision Granting Parole is Final: After the Board and the Governor have reviewed the decision 
the Board will issue a release memorandum to release you from your current term. You will not get outofpris 
before you reach one of your eligibility dates. You also will not get out of prison ifyou committed an in-prison 
crime and received an additional sentence that you must serve after you complete your current term. A release ! 
memorandum will list a II of the specia I conditions of parole the hearing panel imposed at your hea ring and may ! 
recommend additional special conditions of parole. These conditions of pa role are in addition to any general 
conditions of parole ordered by the Division of Adult Parole Operations (DAPO). The Board will also confirm your ' 
parole placement. Once the Board completes the release memorandum, the institution will begin processing !

: your release from prison. I

on

form and the Board s decision atthe hearing is only proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewedThis
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Lsvv Viols If on Warningo fColor

i
Violation Warning 

Denial of Rights Under Color of LawCOL
I

h Viclaticn Warning—16 U.E.C. §242: 16 L'.S.C. §245; 42 U.S.C. §‘.983!

^ W cWW. IfWV- \ W~U. Tcdc5Wl 
Cco\ , ■'

visr w—-
\ rw WWRWWwPvC lfF(jnbUcFv6£ >orWwb WfWWWWN^TW. f U ^ IbfWf

- -^rTpz.-pz /rr.
f--'s.*nc ar\c aso'esi of 'Joticc P.ccD’Cni 1

J/_- rt.w.-r. Zrf^^r -jy~-

k—-.^ „ SVfeetdR: toftr’
/\TT il, OX Si WXOt Pvt'; oW,HS>[

sf»c ico'tsi oi

0130
i
i cscxc&c umcqy

moOK-d ,EsrdS
( XL t faTjI

ceni'v 1ha! the forgoing irOn,.ut-on slated hers is true and correct.
Citirsn’s signature

w^Z/Li
Legal Notice and Warning

rr.; Jrv.' provides that ii is s cfirr.e !o violate the Rig his of s citizen under the color-cf-law. You 
zc errs sled (or Inis cr;~e and you can also be held personally liable for civil dawaces.

Azerr.piiog :o cause a person to do something by telling U-.at person.ins! such aclicn is required by lev.-, when 
i; is r.oi recuirec1 bv lav.-, may be a felony.

I

f 11-13Dale >-r

: a r,

■io (JSC §202 provides lhal whoever, under color of any law, sistuiE. ordinance, regulation, or custom. 
■..TOily subjects any person in any Stale, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or Dislricl to the deprivation 

r.r.y rioi-.-s, privileges. or immunities‘secured or protected by the Constitution or laws cl the United Stales 
. . ir,a!i be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both.

(JSC §225 provided that Whoever, whether or..noi acting under color of law, intimidates c;r interferes w-tn 
r.r-y person from participating in cr enjoying any benefit, service, privilege, program, facility, cr activity 
provided or administered by the United States; for j applying for or Enjoying employment, or any pErnujSj;o 
tnereot. oy any agency G. Ihe Uniiec Slates; shall be nr.es uncer this idle, cr imprisoned not mors tbsn ons 
veer, or beth.

", U5C §1283 provides that every person who, oncer color of any statute, ordinance, regulation, custom.
■ uca-ne. o! any Slate or Territory or ths District of Columbia, subjects, or causes to be subjected, any citizen 

d United States or ether person within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation of any rights, privileces, 
:.v immunities secured by the Constitution and laws, shall be liable to the party injured in an action at lav,-, 
suit in equity, cr other proper proceeding lor recress.

'•Vaming.you may be in violation of Federal Law and persisting with your demand may lead to your ar-esi 
im.d’c.r civil damages! Also understand that the lav.- pro-rides that you can be held personally responsible ar.c 
U-'b;e. as wall as your company cr agency.

You are advised (o cease and desist with your demand and lo seek personal legal counsel if you cone 
undorr.!and (he lav.-.

c&£U££w_L__ , \1 flier _ cer.tfv Oaflnp^roe . r-vw-mum.thisAobce io stove r.rtmso rectpwt
nil3_____ :>[(]% >00 )H(<j (p§|- )

\W\ Dwi 
rs IMciH

e_
i

I



r ■

OFTHE RETURN A0DRESS,FOLDW

!■ "
V

(%A^) f\D . 
rp--' ^tY'HQO

px-^iaSli 

^vt^o (\ ap. c. lP.ftc .*crx& -& t
-(S~) \ 5 -CS23£> - rASAj- M£££- £S

I

■W. XnH^WpW2'

n

4

5 Sr
6

7

8

&R( >C£ I. AMrKTT R U. l.PQ 

PRTTTXOKfPx
9

10

V11

~TV^. 0F-OPUE. OV TUe. 
^TKTT- rw CAlx^ARMIAI

12

13

V-TKi14
i

1 R^PoKlOf^TS15

16

17

18

19

20
r>TRr A P.6Tx /\ r f\(FR • S\-Vr£T On K\crro■21

22

23

24

25

26

27 l9(¥^fpEMM fODF.%
V8
\



rtt <r rnmw. i <jim i y

WOfipeulfrlFOAUPORNIA 
GQyNfY 5? iAN MptNAROlNO8UPIh

! MAY 25 2023t ^mfT?r ^rc i\ler CrvrftP»?Fv2Mfi

\/SnP.-A-4^I1Q .VCV) C<FTX/ A\^fg_
QR9 1 C

1 Pcs iC.g.
BY: ”^oninl^u»^»rr, DeputyVn

KKiAjCf>LCrmi cx 

cun vrp i /x^K^tyrr Duller kicinappp
FSfe\3W Z4 -X

4
PPTrT-Tc-^IRR

Klnrrr^£ V
P^TT-rrrYvJ TO 

s/AClOP Cfl iraPf/AJ 

rr P<s RC3 

1 rc*v\r^ uvirrrnki

TUP Prmp!P rP THF ^rrATF ffc2
& g^SPQ^O£kTT
q E10 Pi^fosg twaf. k!nrrrg

tvV~\\J U=A.ft rrivKP^ PgTTTTOMER PRCn= - 

LAMv-Mr Pill.PR Pfttttp^ixkk^ TWt?> rnttfCL 

i^fNRrrWK vr~r\4 Prsft. PF-TITT-t-M ■ TXS VAflAiF tV ipre
•AAFKrr.rxg. PfiPiFXtrxfo C rNiCTnr jTanJAA____

c rpsffi^ <^?ry -~tnI 
rg~ KKf\K\f'rf\TP TKifN epstop

-C'A Cf P\fT r^ACF- Tty C^j5CTJFW a. S/FROrrl
r .qfatxmp* »v Vft( rrr n<p thp fYrrppfrjOL j?,

CMnrTRXisg , A^nnfigs^rMft Qfpl. TM\ftA-
r'fp i ASaI Arrmc HFJO Ttar-

(Nr KK l\K\ 'OKTF , WlTTVl n" KfcLMlX Cn^C <^\P~S£T\ 

^M-rPPK^rp'V'KUTFATTS ^p=p

X^fTTU VJsFMrft-KMPiClsK. CT fimiTi
P*a^ K( rr ( lk\PP-P. ‘tVVP. P=K\KLW &\

ftcLP^r IRS rff CAlXTORKLt/X StKTE -__________
Cvcrt.-Tcr^rs -n -^3 ________________

12
Li
14

n-tDrS -tvVrxP Pt ,R<Lf iAKlL Tr>
U g~V~U NMCLTT

is.
16
n

Jl
iS TPQF

-V^Kt-r TL^C iPLAin
21

l ~VA ( MOfigA?22
93>
nazs
2£l

Rg \rp /. AM\^k\T Roller _ 

\ fsr m") > rcrjrgMW. )
12 *

23



Maui tuts. ffcrmvsMi Ty. PV^F.in uft-M 

CjfPTfTB,m^l F-ftnpn Cu gycrxAM rT f ii.TAMA- 

-T^. ?ffT TV\A.t XK\KACi-ftPgr-^r Cte. 'PRRMFyV A
i^p,^ p^\°=xa. rir rpr-r^ ^\yo^T~ c rK\?<rpj^KT

wrmi ,rP KVAfr iPPi-^OFT^ TVte 9hrTS ,
T<^ x-.V\ r^ \,j\V?m THg. Clir^P..

-KNPvtr SPT K^r<P |tUc fior^FKAPk-ir i-f PFrT&s
■‘mo I. foP. Pt-APtvvrgn ^Jog^vm^ k fegMWK

•C txp-j <° PRePft ' ^rTiRXfMWF.-7 \f. iroOo f-
•7rs7TO 9^ C~\ App 9.^3______________________

TttP M<=R PTrrX pQ rgrTf^Trerr-Kt Kv^tvfcr
TUc V A\~U TP^ KK>.Vk\ ArrOKAPj\KgPT\
AOFto i )FT 'QSrpft.n CVkutc^Ut a Err Rf. If l^Sn'iRC'

■Of*}, ---------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------

i
2
2>
•A
5
&

“7

s
5
in

12
&

K
C 9,C < ^..URCO

MKrKiP 7\( ur^p,M\CKW KktjftT P-P VApaUa \mttUt 

’?~r> CJF g^-Qvrrre fckho rpxgRtJn-MCA Rw1
|-°X >rfiP U/Rft PRPPn-tyfN At -nyrftj A.

\4pAcctkip» <rV Mu-rrTr-^i ~rr>IS
1L.
12!
IS

Prr^WtT 'V't t\ n TiRrrAi <pk_i f\ KAfyrmK.\-trt
yiN-Aap r^r »nf^^{r r.~7S> A,, i .ft %S4-Crrg?

Akicn f^OQtorrlCTTc'KI rg~ ^Tktp famsc
CB^cenr jQg < (\i TrVvr&rr-pTwC* Rci .Tfljr

Po.otJV -rUP VTMM ^fY-fUFiff ,np/ PcresR,Kbj
CrCVPii EFKRmki "g Q\ /\J & P.TH l~71 1 Cvrr^v
-Tfrft"! T-A. RPfty fTCPtO rVKl ANVrXrvA foTtrU

n
la
2i wCt iC rST\ f
99 cSF f^rsrr f
23l
9-M
2£

TVg uvcr't OST VAAJ\W>rfCTC iC^r. fetm^TPOA
i xr\ fig.f\\. ~VU£. Qprc-ft.n

( ? aF l9221
FxtN rAnr^S mftM2S



rr^~vV\nrv An

<XT ^rAT ATXM 6\

•W\f>\ m>IV ppvya
n/ . r^f^-eNC^1 tjA . X *\Kr $- Otl r^f\\C c

^ ^ Qc\rfc
\C:

44k te.na ®K«
TTs

^V\ui tUt^ lA^frerrvifi 'Pftc-cFr^ PC T>o> V€,
*7 IlkU^ir^TP fV-rrrr^i UOLra TUffrr C^TTRA fer- 

-r'fer^ fisnmvfP iis ap>i c ft irp< jemv
4 Ire fio uvr-a ,TV\eJpg,VCNpp, £&-~CagLN(
in} PRrrOX CKrrc/K!fkmLn( r7Cf=-r c-^reftCQ______

psiTf-g^rp. 9< )Rg^ i^Kit trs - F\rxrgkrp. Czrfh') 

X fro \49,\ lft?6 « 1*5*3 ,lftCX3 J9t.ppff4rts '
KlftTl ift€ OiV r^kM^iTi *’ or ggtw

\m Ikvw^ r\^ Pftr-cc<= raw; tt'i ocPNRyt^kp iftjc Tft
\?> Tftc. VArfr TUAv F\rvrgKrT-rA£c7 -r-g^ EgOncrflET
\£__Tkv Cr^et nvvrrrxmnl \^Trrr~W, TUc \i)R,-yr OP
p '\^vrfc,KKU?^ PEqrrrxrtO ~W Om?€Ai____
\-A -rv\c UPrrft^ ?;pa\vrsvsr^ Tte- W^CSP^dN 

\Q IkeNR. kU^TAorrtW PBCJJTKVrekiftft^ TX« lKfCXEi 
x^«-n /^r p&QP=rr rF jinfi^K/^kTT______

9 1 twstopmfi fikni Cr^VP^rrrtlVTIc^slfiiL___
99 \/*xw PyT-Tr-k.^ of TfctM

&■

a

u
12 v-■tKI ~TV\9I2>

2n

t
2a
2a
9fi
2£
2.n

r gv- \m fir.Mhi c race's2JH



R-lAJUY IJC3C IUL.X

■& P- 55Mi V7 v\ Ip/~ fu QC1 <—>fror\

Vrn C(?r:J A^erufo.2J
C rv\ rCoCfWOv Q?a /£a rviOifNrN

r .frPP Ki( ikKPARRRC IPP I AkKfAtT R l/.LKft
Pel I'jrr.roMSftSi

kMVMn/\trP.VV
wiRtt ofT pfoPle rr THf S^fVE cfr.a
KK^ITVXKKcjlS "£ CAlTFARRIT A

ftOARPi PfXRnliS VJFftfcrKKq KiPmCfL
Ak\^ tup. Grv^eftJflR

Q J
rr PS ff&R 1(£AQ
r Of % K A-RP&R3SY>ir€R\Tfe)11

feTM 'QPftf gpaiE-fti2
ff^POTTPR ( till PAN fe?,PoK\?ENArrrtcc TO) f\i L 

Pi \o?f amt Tn f cP Sv- fn"> • IPPP .CRrART- 

-tt < \tttv- \ P\Clt vL ^VAukrrr t pm 

C rsKKPPXFK nr PP^vnAOXvfi' pse

AH
r aPPpOattoiASi

-Afectt'N’ r Ui£ l£sSg

in
rnkK<?A pRTTTxf<k<FA | RRure.

-1 RKM-RPV Ru. (Ett P=-Tr-rTr^\Trsjft XK( COUCt it 

w vrr-Uj lCr P ^ CjRn .RTB, PTft
sTAr A-vt^vX’ HP \igL ft.,prrr~x ARt iPP. 

rsP* OfT^f-PFrPy cRi ■ R1P\xHn< OH^(-^VP.Pcr> 

E=k[T r<=Mrf= TUP. RFRPt^rp-Mlfll ^ QfhPlf nr 

Prr-RTP rv CM XYAPrttr, P-aaPXn CF pf\QAl£
PaIr TUg CsPURRKatl rr rA -

R^rSiRDUTtA UAn<~ A Cm~)rvw PCXftRT TA 

Rp-ASCs-aPn frPs, USQft TP ~rte R)Lf.nVUTM^ ?
i Pf\6f( ^ Of 1*1 JfeiMfo. cprej IM6M

Vl(V) UpUa13
\9
2Q ftrcKi
2i vofxk'i tutal

22
7.3
7.A
13
9.f,
2R
13



Parrel icp, TKi hcrxiu
? ('t~K\ r-Ps\~k[ £l

‘S:l^S3^y^33hp Gar
G |U> Apccm U»u ^4 ^S^ft-A-RFfc-ftn ^vtppkC^.
^ r^x, Nc^vA^Ap^-f^ p '.rs rfv,\ c^vVl ci.-'dp.'s. Icys^____
G IsJgk-icS—_yi^iQj^&J&-J9S2CS3ks-

% \ \(\Q o-f^\eapi Pi v£ rf PRACrrcg 

^ ll Tk?; ~TA Oft Pktt <7\gK TUr Ffrr.c"t QgA-L 

'TuvR-^n-A^rr nra.^ <FR CF £AvJ PFCgRTYL^ Thp
\ (-> IIP^-TT-r-x rkP6 ?- PPOIM Kg TZkMg&THG^ACmR _________

'1 PW Akl \k .m PX^7?;2^ . ^L/FH A 

^VMa^ ftsemfWTTG uferM^PtcXKAK Fhng-
A ll^rrrNPY^c- CLj,eiF^r ti^Ktr ,-TO <Ps/T<~-^xrF, rr-pp.fc 

\ A ^ G(V A,A GiFn IA^i .ifA7 .IFm .Lll%ri-I ABC 

>m-f\r\tars FUckkG 7^ £-?x) ^1-ZlD
iim.i Tto^ gvrr-QK’jpP.ATTKPi KA.^gRtrAt G\rrrvN
T ^ PPeRCKrsFjr, -tG ^ CXjRnT kkA~^ Ukr£

-hap Qp-nrt-T.c'K'FR. ~tm ~tHb FAfJ\
\G IHT ftAr fT~rt\l Vfrr~n>U>l FtosETMCv ft=ntn~nv-KiFT 

Qr\ liTKlKV^rPKcrg; ^BPsrvsW\ Ain PGPSCrrT OF MAlff
N-svn TPp'gg CPKrjrrpr. Qr>CY

g«mr ( \-r \1A‘~'17.~) (\fS ^XOPAtIKJ\^ C ci&gKitt
( \k\OrCL P-gAi.11 \k iPrrriA ^-Kr~~Vi aA.LLN ftGcAG,
Q^^X-VFoKEffS, TTKlK^rgKtC^. ^AfrStKtGi Tfe 

•q^Rnrrn- ti iRft/V TM k (8VTU&S AMln r^l-
UPcka fCU^ ha i-T(z^Kr<r V\fA& GfonG___
uatspR?sa?. F^rnTKTf. mcjfJD

C Dtmal cfrF.& H(V

i
n
h&

n
a

a

IS

O

2-1
7.7-
9 A
OA
7A
0-G
23

( ^ 0 s? W J7.^



C^l -2i>-Zi) 'TUp.DP T?s A P-AARn_____
T-C Pft\DrN ^ HONPCTK^S. OF.r^TRyRl E^grr 

^Pry 9M TfliP rrr^MJ PUAis rx£ rV ~rkr<, Nhkl
wNP^pcetAj PsrrTFKirtP U tfcrr U ftPffiACR ~rn 

( ^KYiPPR fiPiXV. PftgVPK rnMfi AM NflgKl Ft
OF.r,-<2fN c'e figcrK^Pi PPg^gKhpn tki

\. rtAtrr U tes. U-ifiH/ V fl&
Cf^ftayrTNa PPrjTtr^tftt rFftR

r^Ki\

7 i
3
ii
&

S

1 nv PS.-fT^n —tv hpp. 
:-CVi tpfy.rx-M

S CXkr<Tr€^> C§c~

it. nrq /\ PpalxtQ£N7r0v &< .__
r^-vip.a^rft -tts gp^chwc. tt->C P^Pt^1 ppmt-a
v^rTTUTM CItaI OVa. ;TU(. iSs -rv\p
r<g -rvcxc^ ^puAcftoxiAAAN- \fx\aarr_________

TpteM "Lp, KANvU~v\~tr'a>( ftmH ^ teut*
Rg^fvrg mkHKiS C ftJPU 'l {Vra-A rP

f <3f»' frllPfNt*g . 'VWfl rv fr
.Pbrv/~v PxtMAl. 'rsPn‘i3a,'r»\fN fP

a^»->KXWyK^v-^¥^oKc^ Cc~k\Ci (>?apf\Pv tT
vikr r ‘fijAN l pa <CRSPKST^.m> re? fW Cxbiftr 9v
-ti <t-tM 1 » Wferg;?y^fte4 PsrrncKCP -tr. QrjQcitfgn

’9P~t^ttokPR. Ik tTf iPF.
SM C C>cQ SkfiU. (VwR&NEft. pg CALTrreft.tiBA

■r\rTr->'r4-i -Vi ‘wrvnrsy Cv

nrj2>Ja2Q

-\(>

U
12
\ ^

lH •A
i. -cxCc^Min

V-l~>vr\p. W rvP <-ck16
o "r-^T\>Ov

in
ia £

2a
i i
0 7

Usf5*C c\ r^CTjfc

/fc-ygjr C cSE^
Cnt-nV c\eXN\eA foi^j,,, s/^ i^L-CcaL—£££

PfRCTikX C.S -17

9 H ixn

2^1
2A Lxiopq. PfAigkJv or

f otKnrl: ^Xtlfce Trs 127
cnp m )nsL



sna rntjcr tee on lx

P.~.qp. l^rA ^>l\er cnr.ftP-3g^ 

Wsf.?»P. -K-^- ?fl-A CSrXL Ascue

Emat-irc. I ^r-Krr 8 tLLPLR. 
P^TTTTav  ̂fe. ... . 

l
2

§?&[£2,
r kv iKAfcaa

s
PF^rYTriKl Tft

“ C >.PgA L ' RPCfRn

rrPslrv^' im 1
KUnrtr^

\/£
•TUk v=r£>i£ gy tu^ ‘firrCTE 

PV? CALTgfeK\If>,. 

Rip^dr^KvrgKrr^

a
&

3
ia

Pi &£&& -Tf\Vc: KStm
tvia^i ^NciTUv.YgTU rajm PE^Txc-^ifie. tP&j2s

LJ\Ki\rsKfr Q iiJJER 

Tki tv^p ^TKa^eg^rr rs^ t*ft loTr.^rAi ^coMok/W 

R^TTTXQKN-TKrn GrY A(tt -res
UGJPsftl^fr^ ^top.un> IAsfv\ 5^.rm 

‘^cL\P cSR-fSr^ ^fifSKA C^ W~~2i^O • C ^
/\prrn ANrt-r

3 2
CV\ V^nCi T>P Rfifrtan>\2i *

Bfxaome?
vi A

17
Pe.W’Tcs^ cr-ireT PX
CV^rr rvYaMFKf^ VJATr iA kftP C rtMTitvU

rr.D^ft?7 tKrx-b-Ven -T?S Tte fl&- 

pKfMSfi' ^ryopKTTnkl rr \flFRrnr~r / 

koo^r c-f w ifWK/'F.tCrr fftMO ^RsTr r£ 

^K^iNCTP, TW^T WFBE PRF7lfMAgL7 HK- 

‘-P 1, r9-g.n Etc ~t\A6. ftftC'NF KJ^KrrxofrX&h.
QWtPfft. ~W£, P9N/\7T"f Cfc 

Cfr,ura ».P^S. £ ^CHp.n f 5 77 -73)___________
- r̂)id!JsA.94k rp i ft,w 'a') if&_____
1 0> ml fPpmM, cnn^^cAl

ISi
la
2A
2A -\tox
22
2 2>

05
2£
2a [If a



KAc^i TEn?*. PsTSTFK're Tftg ^rft£sl fttJ__
N^tc.kAKttsif. CP^N.gp kv^r fWAfT7ftF4g ftt-
t-u(=, -rrKK-e nr tr^tal tc fopp^r^n__
Tf'i K WksF*. HN\ Pk rw<.CkfY
7~y srxc<r^J^ rd ^.VrftP.ftATTAtJ Ak^n. A^f 0~rrfV

Agrft^Bk’tTTrK ( ^Tr-rroKP.C ______
(tv\ fts-rPtP vf. PKftJcFg ferg? ) \?> rft/ StU 

9-sVw.m^. KVr^Uraf^ri .aPf mhphLP> fbPffrrr^
TtV- C^t-T TlrtxFfe fY lfe SjPTPRJM. C dsgftfK rteV

R^rfi,U\ CF ttiP PftrQg?& Ear^m Tn A 

fktk Akin 'gfiT ^r7fnRR It)
CW (i-yg- hsIV i r^n. cep. <p,V'mp.Ktv

or cks^ 9<Vr CF ' CtenvAfe. Ovtp F<fyrfwt
nvili frsrsP.S \ PTT PAPA Arrf^PkKBgPlTA 

■Krv^t f?t ftprocn, siCRcmry xs, kv\,tK'Sf eo?-
-R^tsCCTi-^rp C3P PvrmPKr€(Tfs<a'\t4?,[N V> fWP.fic
r^\ 9>&. r^TU .\<M*OtoA CAL \s>l

________ Cbrr(=n.)eg _____________________
r Pr o- 7 ■ <^S=AVCU1C llNPPKl.IXK.'fc PftPPg ttgBP, fiLlffl 

-na^prA tM 9Afep^m0rrPv ^.VXPPNfg.
VKfrxy. tskI TIap <P,tv\TQP cT TAP Ptvrrxff
Rg<r rsa (X tTk\t < c unr ka P < Wltorr^ -ru-AY Ppkakt 

•£ vy <. iklf'CC 8£Ai ■TMPX Cc-mA ^ ’SMTT^TM 

rNf=VctK\^rr7TcSK < S^kV^,a.\-V\rsVi ' Pgf/H.iPg TVfeP
Utxo. kv QP.AmM- pgPKi t^PLCfign. Cftc.ft l£Afc„ 

Q.g^&p^PfEPaTi MTYTPA riT yVp CiniftTfgP) r^vLltc 

fVr^.C' tts ^j'FCT^rsSX^fra-^ reng-n CcruMPKniP
1 C <£ nr m )(Ppk^ crMrBs- l^tVA

1
2
2>

5
£
n
a
a
in
u

C rr^ (k)7\2
\2i
U\
\Si
ik

ia
iq
2d
tA
7.7

<7 ^

2i4

7 ~1
79T

v i

ftp://ftP.ftATTAtJ


I

^ Apy\K cWTl^ tfcL_
q^c'^^Dt cp P/Frrft^irr NJ sf ttJFh

^ A^PrrVteeiYaPP^ CPr^Q Arft C jri__^ 9
-t^ Cft ir^. . OR pg^RPF. Cfm^r^crM
i >k\c^R &c \t ^ * 2_ SvPM 1(^7; ?>»9f>^(a)r' (T 5 ,^2^ fey
4*>7).QpQ\cSA'u<i\ Q>r~ 4W p< dr -fK^ &_ik,

C_rVlcA Vc~>TaVxV( ^ QjicnP^,P^ g£. AVo^g 

l/0/vW\xrN C^. x\VrY\ot^ T^rhf A£<?Jf\ |C^~ U^gfl fert~
c ts> cA: £Kc2hjc A ao-V k

AW. roClA ^ \\ i■T*^-^ C~^3
W> \/v .rc c>.<Q^Arf\TfNRRtoP r.F TnuiKmjQ
QrN\l\l2~rA 2f> l Cjal
ej^ QrfrrAp Wcvz

^P~ PP^^rxrsr^J cJBBPrr- r ar^ (2_xte

\

2 C rs dRX rk\

s
6

\>~1
2

'u-rR .KW Ca tlri 

Vn \ Wro4y
3,

K/Wl'\h £X \Of\

Mr^a__£Qll^SQ£Ui\2
12* Qr~Li
1A IfiA

f\)pp H4U 7 37is r pi
Cu^lPLi/fg c-kl opprfsncTjjsi^ ca^loaS

^WoW-^ C^qp. g. PvrV lWf. Rp-ftNeAvj_____
g^Lro-^TKi^ \A\aRj~v ^favl Rg Cit&kl 

C IPQ>2 ^ ffeL 44v7?/^ . VlRTrU, -TVp A^ifVrfen
fVSiRSc CRT Gipr rfeTR ferTTAci^n ,TtePC, TT-.

Qg=P?-r)K\ VfP PgK\-mN- M A.
k k HL-nro rg i.p^' i jiKicm. Tfe fekiAi.yv &
CPCL^tQ^ ^f^TV\RKi^rT\r\ ryKll'^'A_______ ___

^-<.«F.r f A-tP.G (5-)!-<?-$ 1

A£v
Ll
Si
13
2.0
21 > ts3xt,n
22*
23,
2a
2S / //^ P

( J$,VC\>,C&. V-L ii \ "foilp.c-iCiugS.

2T
r q ex m ~) cm^s i^c9<£



KF.^PAKVmNTx CJr PTVTKrfS f\NO 

____________  k jX’UfifrTTXES9
P r-rr^T\£> <n> WcapA9bc \>

W-fSv^ &mc- AgO^vaTN ,Pr>
t^cirirfec. foc______ ^

c r-v^AvAcsexU \vr\A Ar r\s
\n>^ VWp> |rvv4 vif> SjcUn Cfc^f7.

^W/n AW. jt wAcvp^erA 9-gA rtSAe. ;SUe> sAoW/vprc^
Wv amn^e^rjgA prd Cfv-peAsd 

% C^TI ' 9-for-* vK\Cf^ VrU ^XNL "5M -
-Si £~VTcrr^e^ psfT.^^KrP. Tn n: aSTTvA 

L ^teJC5Xr >TX < rvV>j »p<p , r£ PA£>rs^A \^rs A , frJifcsyjlJ
. fiKteorfu. ~rkTRn Pmrt

S
£
4a
q
\n
U

r i-Krwv .
5 r qa
gtfv l\r\s?f^s^ Pkrttq: t_________ _

\Cv)Ats) nc\orS>A ^ AW, peA^
(\(^ A o\qV-\V An T-g5\tftaoA . 

icyyq ^VAeAU pC frnoOjAfAg-
c\o^ Cjrv^rV (A-AA k-', t\c-

12
S^R.K/i^ f\ K\rK1LCi=, CJT m\2i

\H
Uct^ r\AS OftA

Ua
Up , If^H tjpr\n 23pno^
g^CSS^Cy. UXOt^hrY

4^ r r-^rrxyp>l ^W>4 p?r-(Umnc\r^f
^JkxcVn AW. LfW Sper'. oiV

-r-C^ V<T^trs C3f\

\^ V\U C fnia A rV~V

-A\q OY\

c£ao
ds£o, rV cps A -k

WtAa cst\ rr
gjTVvp W\S
~re-, ,-W ffA

0 A
W r ompgJ* 4Ue, rirtnrx22 Or-£ (N-A4j As ej^g

c^'x cvVsU r^jb o8oc*> -W; ^\VAc K
A ?^ <e A AV A f\o A €

9S £> c\
~xy>poU n£9A

uUtrK 'lUK2^ A
V\\ri^\ 4-V^P tr~\-V\A~U A 7>«c\A QeCsQ2>cA2£ \p^rscrs £.

\( oAf»A Wi 4VoU ivnfevXtsr -Ulgji \oVrx<ck\€\ a\\22 pc-e rnsi£\
Pf IH J feKlAL, C^inpSi; he75S



y\ \fN Vl<4a: x& VlfwWrc B,\ Cf £%
qmr rfgg'rrrK)^'2J
a Urso, r-nFV.CT'/N.l . Ri.AlS7. OF PRACTETS

^ ^\’CS^°\ ‘f K<^\'.r,p*U7y\______________
Ap.rvV*?.% KtM',£

C <r\X\ XC'p-’rV.ci

r-\r\
6 VA'Ot-vn ulrpf\ r<AroC\^

mftxi orc.1 
irvr\cgo rx-\

r£U- v\>3g, C~iZL
riar .s 0.\(SO7 teAR^f-. or u^ttckI 
Aawtx Av<r\ r^crms KAXKign fw trtaz. nunP^.

KAt i9a~ PC&

3
10 fr^R-r rc\ A rr ,ft7 trw fv i Aft/mt-Kt ns
11 \(4V ATP, FI. iPiO^KAg^V

ror Sr 2 Acrt>0 P^nr OF ^frrA-rvKiO KAarcefl
tt.cqr 1 .£gsi fVO ( jnosffiiv xtvjp. PRrgR

,f4\ri>l>V\e^ c£ 4W

12
r.

Q.C tcT>
rocS7 PA (

9. . H rft Crv^ PAr^rs.C U
vpic^ cosx C FiaxaPtr, ______

LAsJtTNrQ. Pi \3i P; 9 IW)*' ^ i ^ (VAf Qi^ * t* 9v,Q'2.M(g|

eO Cie&CNj)

\*A r rt> *rrr
9s^ f rs \PCr TM OFCaTpCn\s>

l£ r .or.
u r>is,
ia

C j2)VVrOTT~rT ^.Kl (Kl_____________
G^\ Ct-tA, (V4 ^ ____________________

y,, ^stc^.pkl fns,maA^ coAnMPAfr ftrviSat 

-<vO, oT c<rxH c^AfofrS,

ZO
O 1

90

23,
Us C ftfcAg'-rer-rc ittp*0M
V AKAA KVP, A TTA, AtAFKin QL 4Vn AmPr4 “
WkFnVCV \M 4U kfrifYAY^, RX(=,RT TCi FtoR IfcEM

KKKi *3* cJrry R P&2fc€cr rm-j,)
U Of m 0 PP^k, crvosVfHoM

4J2S
2&
Z7 rt) jc=. HTffS^

iM



Qc.Kvgu rr^S mrA PPiTV-P^R PVFUPT
ta-T^rr-Kk:^ cc, PRItoftS2
FsmC€KcrP; rrxHe-_____________________

a: PscsO. ■ fv. ^oare P\ctpiipk'C£_______
4 feOM •'rSTP.rr c^fr POF^c itAPTTVSN.1 FffPrT OP
EcjEOCg^----------------------------------------------------- '---------
<k m?U rn ia,t L^CwT^lJvmE. Pfpspmsl
^ \H^fV f l pT PQF&.JUNAPTiaN;

fo=wxQrx rff RF.fnRfEft

a
ii
S
£ln

& \^?<?.‘fVxrc7£KI.
^ r^TCTiea. fe^.CrjRr. eg Pcv.cnJgK.rr
'Pe.crtaic^p;

US

U
fe 4^-Uck\ tA^MDfVTrftir CTudstOlAL MOTsrfe

______ C fify, L AXkl___________________
Cp?rsPl<^ V . tm )^R< arr vre TUf Cmrr^
-ex 9-, -tqpp 5TP UnrJ\e~vHTKi^ ig, n
-Ttot^D TUPP^US fkr&VftfrDvife TtiW-
tor-K\~r ~TVrKrm'r> / N/rrro ._____________

ft ^ vr .TxKigRL. ?)SF^ T..2.A Zq-7- At) fWO
' ?<n <£Kri^ fAM r-^u.^ EAt iA~iP.n VortREfoft.
wOiWrr> A-Vere. 1?, rv Wa^ cwl ryv-n-A r^ik^ 4r\ yn 

, C I ^4  As, irv c-i~>r- C c-i \\ PrA Arr> ^4 "IK A^S

n w

IS
UA
VS
\(d

n
\A
2a
Q\

^\VrxO»-^ SSr c-\V 1
r\p^CNp^\cngL >. Vyjy^

V rVr^ -r\C\Cf. A cT2 Ik \TSr-p rvp

AcWcg^ "S nu\ S-oppefikj?S r>nr

orW i€^r2a ^3
-is.

322
( \7. 09 ia PgmN.. C r\ry^ lAtfTSA



Pfrnvrre; AMo, fk rrtVRr^_
?-IlCTy-l U.r^R^c^.y \f, P^vr^ TW ,r?cs?7~)^ fL
2> iw. ^ -Pu ■ ~??a V pgj?\-rr\4G Av Pe<^p£m£ ejaftrfe

LL > W ra\g»A-tV sf. fii^rA€.^T\‘T<<t^5~N)!~^A C A— S>
Fi HtVC y«g|Q Crrr~T PR. ‘nFTTgStr^t TS> ft&ATNgfr Yfe

txV'Ca KrCC^tAK'fmi-a PV APPAif^-

1

£d 1. Asm

O^r.-ara _______________________
C<TJA A l 0 ,^A ) MhcKVC*. g^rfiKh/C/uY

Q\ t\i d (VrH Ini~)Psn-inPKn-ARal -m fgrat raw:
k( rs?^.<-j- -L p^r^rr. Ccwcr 

C\Arv?.~l ^ C r*»\ /\p^\ M.4A 12>
Ptk( VMWmpa.g^i -AeU'.AVA Sf , Pp^e<^ <r£ Clrl-
-O P r-^-A~\rvj rsY* C pvl&aC-Turv .< :?PT7 11 A(V Cc-1 Ajpp.YYYU

(I'-'l-M * TU>, Cas ir-4r rL evr-rvPe-A. Yell L.iA (PsT-kI*. v\

L
5U

(V;10
gsgcr

12
iL
Li

oH e,-gyp—cA. PsfiApr\r"<?.1^
f fid irks v/.i Y\qgR) \»as Col (LL\G

to r- rf»Wc^ pA .lL
f<rw( Pf=na.’g s/> PP&J&&I2

?m%<\ SL

t:4k\S1 n?9

s.k(N\A^rvrn -t\A£ct w^ury^ci_rf^e ap. i C&
-PB*rNP, TrU^ P^vrrxrsK^^ C 0 attcskiIm.

is
IQ
^7 \

cv\ \^fYn )(^ S-CVrA: Sn,.^. C^>C ^-fsw< f\p r\ \( a Vr~^r a£gg V c

1<-A^ C#M t^y^Pr^yr^gJT-fsrseg^ C>£ ^xArler^rr
C .C 0>(- Tc~£A\rN51Pr<A If 'ZnlA^ZrxA IHLSs-

TiF^ 1 ..._*T'>.rr\Q> Yf Q\l mC\ C N t rl

Ws\. VaQ_ ^ f*v\.0l 9 ^ f^C Pr^tAc

rWr- Ntlf,,_________
f \?S m 1 CrvU^l^m

2^
7-A
7S

VJ
2^ CNr^'v^r^

ZJQ-evW22 ^ ( \r\
7-9^



'
{
l
i

. ]
■;

fOMCJ-CvST^Kl.... ....... .._.... ________

3 .' VPiKi'C C.t:..Xte...TP£Q rw:rea>jP h
4 PCS..Xhr^ofsUot pRr^QO C I^Nil'{ fit,r\ C t^sF-i>/
5 l\A\\C:9SZ T\-\£ TP€£bBcOS -fcs &? UPRc*vfm

^GVl TUdPgS'csRP__PPSP^-ygMl -U-^. ftKrSin___
7 TCy PftggRMP___
8 jSQu£sJ__ot ssot \\
9 O^SrxXUXeK^ftge Soe&TWTTALLV £AoiV-

10 . -k£kfr__tXUfsu-t'ZST) -rv^> f\ c<rts.vLLA.R.................
" .. kV(-t:i

| pfo-PSkifri. .^xWvVjr^£>.»»-. (feSPifi \fvCJR.( r?-*)7.nl1 ..
' 2.01 CoA:. ^ Vv ■> t OA , *3.1' \ . ) J’.'C.
rpstis__Ccues...l\t\Bl-^Uf) TUky K C rtxKP&LLTKifl
;XVfxx TIPCAT uu&t susratH nr^rr Knr^ 

[N^ygriK..ftSfecr LiTftgR.ys.(9EoRp.^L.
7 ;QL£^fe&!)£B-j£4±lX&~5A-?,B£ 2SI 252 ). CARAnT^G 'SB 

;REpftc»sSxVA<a "Xt* XT5 LoOTrAL Ci>irL-( »?ar<M
19 jJB2fev.TVs..Sree.G^Klf-i B£K9s^Kg> ;rtt£. CXgT&a^
^ -kvc xvwAi.n (Af- \ff\r/v^r> ;^mpi m muppsx 

^ tpn ,U\XT\A fXK\ ~T-KKN^PVXATfi PXAi C3f PTgoCQ-
T I-txq^^cop^^^ PeisSnaavlG . Ac foTLOtV-Cfc-.
iA J&zccnr...VsffixVL..^iClB£iJ£_
’s j PP^csyrs^ v. ■■•ira&HoKtofe._______

Si£CxI££xX5 - |T “ ^3.).

}

6 !
i

I 4

is i
16

20 j

i26 :

... ....................... .....

1...PsaaolooSIjWi
27 ;-----

28 P--•
;

___-------1"-



i
3®SB3TOBfaBtreBBP!SPT»38®SnH9lWikI<w(IV!U5JIS6lrtlB bhuiiw

'—i dr•*-—i□ dj n □ □ □ □ |L Ois t

!aCO ci CO 0> CO tX
V _' >—i r ^ V  i (—. H—^

O ca
h-i V-J

GO oI—1ro cr. po o I03po I- CD§ o 03PJCD CD CD >->i—> CDCDCL loL O oCf O CL Go 
GO LC GO ^ ^

OK-bO \h-4Li 03 >-j HC 03 PDCDO O I,
^NM Hiaiu ^poowp: po 3og o 3 o

CfQ cd2 Qa • CD CD3 3Gr. Go IO CD GO >4 In 3CD Oa ITGO: Od O •33 • O ?.r—• •

J cr
y—i .3 GO oo

3 )—i .
CD GOo c_^> n awo CD ac ? 3XO X ■330 O f!Lr9 3O ^0 a

CT cr 3
;;l<JM <—f** ■!

J
33

f
-r

i-)
4

e* i:Xn ;
;

Ca/

:i
:!
3
3
J:

P.

3



p

Ryan Ward
Private Investigator
California PI #27523

F14420 Civic Drive #8 
Victorville- California 92392 909-996-7034

THIS DOCUMENT IS A CONFIDENTIAL WORK PRODUCT
MEMORANDUM

California Department of Corrections 
Parole Board Hearings

To Whom it may concern:

My name is Ryan Ward, and I have been a licensed Private Investigator in the 
State of California since September 2011. I have worked my entire career in indigent 
criminal defense. I first met Mr. Bruce Fuller a few years ago when his Attorney Stuart 
O’Melveny was appointed by the court to represent him for a Franklin Hearing 
Motion. Mr. O’Melveny asked me to investigate Mr. Fuller’s case. Attorney Heather 
Hinton substituted in and relieved Mr. O’Melveny. I have worked with Mrs. Hinton for 
sixteen months on this case serving several subpoenas and locating witnesses that were 
not available at the time of trial. The record from the preliminary hearing conflicts with 
the trial transcripts. A Franklin Hearing motion with fifty six exhibits was filed at the 
San Bernardino Superior Court in the city of San Bernardino on February 16,2022. On 
April 7-, 2022, Judge Tavill took the Franklin Hearing Motion off calendar without being 
heard. When the fourth district court of appeal received the appeal for the April 7‘, 2022 
court hearing, nearly all exhibits were removed. I wanted to provide you with a more 
complete history of the issues with this case because Mr. Fuller’s freedom relies on these 
facts.
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RYAN WARD, Private Investigator 
CA BSIS PI#27523 
1 If1!)'TVICTra STF ft
VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 
Office: (909)996-7034

1

2

3

4 Defense Investigator for: Bruce Fuller
5

!
IN THE SURPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 
CENTRAL DIVISION, SAN BERNARDINO

6

7

8
CASE NO.: FBS18424-2PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) 

Plantiff:9 )
DECLARATION 
RE: Exhibits Filed for 
Franklin Motion on 02/16/2022

■ )vs.10
)
)Bruce Fuller11
)Defendant

12

13
1. I, Ryan Ward am a licensed Private Investigator through the Department of Consumer Affairs 

/ BSIS in the state California, with PI#27523;

2. On Februaiy 16,2022,1 was present at San Bernardino Superior Court located at 247 West 
Third Street in the City of San Bernardino;

14

15 ri

16

3. The following Franklin Hearing exhibits were filed on February 16,2022 at the San 

Bernardino Superior Criminal Court Clerk window;

1. Newly Presented Witness Statements of Candice Smith (06/10/21) & Kim

Greer (09/21/21).

2. Court of Appeal’s Opinion (09/29/00)

3. Minute Order History

17

18

19

20

r21 r

22

23
Case Information History4.

24
5. Appellant’s Opening & Reply Brief

6. Abstract of Judgments (04/05/99 & 04/14/99)
E25

c
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7. Abstract of Judgment (03/07/01)1 s=
1=5

2 AJciijEeatherstQne^Witnes 3-Stafcemesfe&
m
53 9. Probation Officer’s Sentencing Recommendation (03/23/99)

10. Highland Police Report (04/23/98) & San Bernardino Police Report
sm4 m

5
(03/26/98)

11. Original Charging Document (04/24/98)

12. Arraignment on Information and Minute Order (05/18/98)

13. Minute Orders showing Amended Charges (04/27/98 & 12/04/98)

\
6

7

S

9
14. Amended Arraignment on Information’s (07/13/98,05/18/1998,

10

12/04/1998, 01/19/99 & 01/21/99)11

15. Trial Court’s Minute Order staying Firearm Enhancements12

16. Preliminary Hearing Transcripts13

17. Public Defender, Marie Stratton, CorrespondenceI 14

15 18. Parole Board Information Technology System (B.I.T.S)

16 19. Parole Board Hearing Transcripts (05/03/17)

20. Parole Board Hearing Transcripts (05/01/18)

21. Correspondences Re: Petition for Modification

22. Petition(s) for Modification of Sentence & Franklin Hearing (08/10/20)

23. Application for Commutation of Sentence (08/09/20)

24. State Bar of California Complaint Number 20-0-17307 (12/17/20)

25. Commissions on Judicial Performance Complaint (06/10/21)

17

18

19

20

21 t-r-
L.

22 m
23

t=26. Legal Status Summary (05/23/19)

27. Dr. Graham’s Psychological Evaluation

{.24

fc=r—25

teg
; •
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28. Defendant’s Voluminous Correspondences requesting Case Record :1

2 ..Xnmacripta --..... ........ 1 ....^ . *.■.-*7.;.:=

29. Work Supervisor’s Report showing Mr. Fuller’s position as an. Inmate3

4 Literacy Tutor
E5

30. Compassion Prison Project Character Letter & Day of Peace 
Reconciliation

*

6

Deputy Public Defender’s Recommendation for Release31.7

8 32. Star Fish (Non-Profit) Organization’s Approval for Housing & Release

9 33. Partnership Re-Entry Program Recommendation for Release

10 34. Awareness Recovery Program Recognition of Completion
11

3 5. Turning Point Recognition of Completion
12

36. Semi-Annual Inmate Donor Article Report
13

37. General Education Diploma Certificate
14

38. High School Transcripts
15

39. Kern Adult School Certificate of Appreciation
16

40. Certificate of Completion from Men’s Health, Workbook & Current
Events Group

17
i

18
41. Anti-Recidivism Coalition Certificate of CompletionI

19
42. Anger Management Certificats of Completion for 2013 & 2014

20
43. Milestone Completions & Educational Merit Credits

21 r:
44. Attendance Records for Criminal & Gang Member Anonymous Classes L

22

45. Avatar Program Completion for Rehabilitation & Recommendation for
Release23

F24 V _
46. California Department of Education Transcripts, Skills Profile & Scores r

25
47. Public Defender, Craig Bucker, Correspondence (04/17/17)

F
r=

-3-
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1
48. Character Letter from Valerie Lopez

mx i49. Character Letter from confidant, Peter Kopkowski

50. Character Letter from Compassion Prison Project Instructor, Arthur Jeon

51. Self Help Participation Records

52. Release Date Change Notifications

53. Jury Trial Verdicts, Questions & Instructions

54. Correspondence to Honorable, Governor Newsom requesting Clemency

55. Trial Transcript, pages 662 & 671.

56. Trial Transcript, pages 1394-1397

B3 s
g
is

4 i

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

4. I worked with attorney Heather Hinton, SBN #314128, on this case for approximately 
sixteen months.

5. None of the documents we submitted with this motion were redacted. All exhibits 
were present at the time of filling.

6.1 have attached several exhibits to make it easier for the reader to consume the 
information.

7. There were two firearms used as evidence in this case. The first firearm was located 
on Mr. Wilson shortly after the incident in March 1998 by a security guard at an 
apartment complex. The firearm located on Mr. Wilson was a .40 caliber Glock 23. On 
April 22,1998, Bruce led the San Bernardino Police Department on a high-speed chase in 
a stolen vehicle (Exhibit 1) . At the conclusion of the chase officers located a .22 caliber 
revolver from the interior of the stolen vehicle. The .22 caliber revolver was stored at the 
San Bernardino crime lab. On October 6,1998, District Attorney Investigator Jeff Neely 
was instructed by District Attorney, Laura Robles to take the .22 caliber revolver (Serial 
No. L623139) from the San Bernardino Sheriff Department Crime Lab, to be identified 
by the victims, as the firearm used by the defendant in the home invasion robbery 
(Exhibit 2; Trial Transcript Neely Testimony Page 662 Line 9). According to Investigator 
Neely testimony he took the .22 caliber revolver to the victims home on December 22, 
1998, to have the firearm identified by victim Aleksish (Exhibit 3; Trial Transcript Neely 
Testimony Page 671 Line 19). This was done after the victims had already described the 
firearms, as black 9mm style guns, at the preliminary hearing.

12

13

14

15

16

17
!

18

19

20

!r21 r

22
I

23 t24 rr
25

t-
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8. Preliminary Hearing Transcript May 7th, 1998; Page 21 Lines 5-9 (Exhibit 4); when 
Aleksish testifies she.is asked to describe the gun. Her response is on line 6 “similar to

my head, the shaft deal, the handle, was kind of squared off.” She continues with her 
testimony regarding the second firearm on page 23 line 6 “second one was very similar 
because of the squared off butt and the heavy nozzle, kind of I would say almost octagon.

9. California Department of Justice subpoenaed records regarding the .22 caliber revolver 
Ser#L623139 (Exhibit 5).

10. Dr. Maijorie Graham-Howard, Ph.D.; Psychological Assessment of Mr. Bruce Fuller 
(Exhibit 6).

11. Heather Hinton, Esq.; Request for Franklin Hearing, Point & Authorities, Exhibits 
filed on February 16,2022. (Exhibit 7)

12. Jury Verdicts Minute order dated January 26,1998 (Exhibit 8)

13. Sentencing Transcript; District Attorney Laura Robles made statements at the 
sentencing hearing, confirming she had knowledge of the .22 caliber revolver months 
before Mr. Fuller’s trial began and still did not disclose to this information to the defense. 
(Exhibit 9)

14. Pictures of Glock 23 and .22 Caliber revolver (Exhibit 10)

15. Jury Questions submitted by the Jury on January 22nd, 1998 and January 25th, 1998 
(Exhibit 11)

16. Heather Hinton, Esq; Notice of Motion and Motion for Live Testimony with Points 
and Authorities & Exhibit List (Exhibit 12)

17. Information Filled by District Attorney Office on January 19, 1999 (Exhibit 13)

18. San Bernardino Superior Court, Transcript April 7th, 2022, hearing where the 
Franklin Motion was taken off calendar by Judge Tavill (Exhibit 14)

19. Fourth District Court of Appeal Order, showing a large part of the Exhibits file with 
the Franklin Motion never made it to the court of Appeal (Exhibit 15; Page 2)

1
E
5
m7 9“

3 m
B

4

P5

6

7

S

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
\
I 19

20

r21
C...
j£rI declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is 

true and correct.
22

23 U4 [-Print Name:Date: I
24 5

r-Signature:
£25
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!! Exhibit
i

| Description of exhibit: 
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51
RI
a

I

I Number of pages to this exhibit: 1i

: | Jurisdiction: (check one only)
I □ Municipal Court 

JJ3' Superior Court 

| □ Appellate Court
□ State Supreme Court
□ United States District Court
□ State Circuit Court 

EfMfFmted^^
□ Grand Jury

i

I

:

i



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 

San Bernardino District 
247 West 3rd St 

San Bernardino, CA 92415 
www.sb-court.org

I

CORRECTED MINUTE ORDER
Case Number: FSB18424-2 Date: 2/16/2022

Case Title: People of the State of California vs. BRUCE LAMONT FULLER

Hearing Re: Franklin
Petition

Department S20 - SBJC Dale: 2/16/2022 Time: 8:30 AM

Judicial Officer: Gregory S Tavill 
Judicial Assistant: Sylvia Ramirez 
Court Reporter: Deonna Finazzo 
Bailiff: T Snyder 
Appearances
District Attorney Adam Pierce present 
Retained Attorney Heather Hinton present 
Defendant present

{

Appearances
Defense has submitted the Franklin packet.
Matter continued to allow time for the People to respond.
Off the record:
Subpoenaed records from California DOJ Buereau of Firearms releaed to Defense attorney Heather Hinton. 
Defense counsel to provide copies to the District Attorney.

** Petition for resentencing is still pending.

Hearings
Hearing Re: Franklin Petition set for 3/24/2022 at 8:30 AM in Department S20 - SBJC 
Defendant ordered to appear.
“Also Petition for Resentencing*”

Hearings
Case Custody - State Prison

== Minute Order Complete 
Minute Order corrected by S. Ramirez 

Correction: Subpoenaed records released to Defense counsel.

5TS

1HR

http://www.sb-court.org
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DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

I HEREBY DECLARE, under penalty of perjury,' that the following statements are true to the 
best of my knowledge and belief.

I am the duly authorized custodian of records of the below named and certify that the accompanying 
records are true and complete copies of records maintained ■ in the regular course and scope of busi­
ness of my employer and were prepared by authorized personnel at or near the time of the acts, con­
ditions or events which they intend to convey. No documents, records or other materials have been 
withheld except as noted below.

N/A.Certain records were omitted because:

OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE

I I I HEREBY DECLARE, under penalty of perjury, that I have NO RECORDS on the patient, 
employee, or subject in request.

Please explain if you have no records: _______________________ ;__________________________

Records Subpoenaed From:

Re:
2022)n January 20tl

'Signature of Custodiers

File Number

W.C.A.B. No.

FSB 18424-2Case Number
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iState of California 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ROB BGNTA 
Attorney General

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 
BUREAU OF FIREARMS 

P.O. Box 820200 
Sacramento, CA 94203-0200 

Telephone: (916)210-2749 
Fax:(916)227-3530 

BOFAFS@doi.ca.gov

January 14, 2022

San Bernardino County Superior Court
247 W. 3rd Street
San Bernardino, CA 992415
Attn: Court Clerk, Department S20

Case Number: FSB18424-2 
People vr. Bruce Fuller

RE: Subpoena for Certified Copies of Firearm Records

The California Department of Justice (the Department) is in receipt of a Subpoena Duces 
Tecum from Heather Hinton (Attorney for the Defendant) requesting firearm records in the above 
referenced case. The enclosed certified document is in response to this subpoena

Please be advised the Department was statutorily prohibited from retaining information 
regarding sales of rifles or shotguns prior to January 1, 2014. As a result, records of rifles and 
shotguns prior to January 1, 2014, are limited to assault weapon registrations (Pen. Code, § 30500, 
et seq.), voluntary reports of ownership, and other records entered by the Department and 
California law enforcement agencies.

Penal Code section 11106, subdivision (a) specifies that the Department is required to retain 
certain firearms records. However, pursuant to Penal Code section 11106, subdivision (b)(3), these 
records are only subject to disclosure by the Department to specified persons, including “the officers 
referred to in section 11105 ... or to the person listed in the registry as the owner or person who is 
listed as being loaned the particular handgun.” Therefore, the requested information is being sent 
directly to the court to determine whether disclosure is appropriate. The records are lodged under 
seal.

If you have any questions, please contact the Bureau of Firearms at (916) 210-2749.

Sincerely,
AUTOMATED FIREARMS SYSTEM TEAM 
Bureau of Firearms

For ROB BONTA 
Attorney General

Enclosure
Heather Hinton (Attorney for the Defendant)cc:

L

mailto:BOFAFS@doi.ca.gov


CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF FIREARMS

CERTIFICATION OF FIREARM HISTORY

I, Carlos Perez, do certify and attest under penalty , of perjury that I am the legal custodian of the 
records stoied in the Automated Firearms System (AFS), maintained by the California 
Department of Justice (the Department), This file contains Dealer’s Record of Sale (DROS) of 
firearms, registration of assault weapons, and all other firearm records entered by the Department 
and California law enforcement agencies.

On January 14, 2022, a diligent search of AFS

Caliber

conducted for the firearm history ofwas

Make Model Serial#
.22 RMG Unknown L623139

The search revealed the following record:

• A .22 caliber, RGI RG INDUSTRIES, model UNKNOWN, serial number L623139 was 
PURCHASED on 12/28/1977, by Thomas Walter Irby, whose date of birth is recorded as 
01/01/1924.

I certify that the attached record is complete, true, and an exact copy. This certification was 
prepared by personnel of the Department in the ordinary course of business on the date stated 
above.

JAN I h 2022 1

CARLOS PEREZ, Crime Analyst II 
Custodian of Records 
Automated Firearms System Team 
Bureau of Firearms

VL,.



CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF FIREARMS

CERTIFICATION OF FIREARM HISTORY
Firearm History - Serial# L623139

* DROS
SER/L623139 MAK/RGI RG INDUSTRIES CAL/22 
TYP/PR PISTOL REVOLVER MOD/UNKNOWN 
DOT/19771228

PURCHASER INFORMATION ***
NAM/IRBY, THOMAS WALTER DOB/19240101 CII/02562296 
ADR/2043WESTERN AVE
ORI/CAO361000 - SAN BERNARDINO PD OCA/OOG823124 
MIS/RG 14 BBL13 4 BLU 
FCN/4467803201043

DEALER SALE

■k ‘k k

coMaaEMaBffi&cu :opy-

JAN 14 2022
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1
PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

I am employed in the aforesaid county, State of California; I am over the age of 18 years
and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 17768 Wika Road, Suite 201 Annie 
Valley, CA 92307. ’ F

°n ^ebl Uary 16th’ 2022’ l\Heather Hinton, served the foregoing: Notice of Motion and 
otion for Re-Sentencing, Franklin Hearing wi th offer of proof and attached exhibits on behalf 

of the Defendant, Bruce Lamont Fuller (FSB-18424-2).

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

District Attorney’s Office 
303 West Third Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415

10

ll

12

13

course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal 
cancellation date or postage meter date is more that 1-day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

de,ivered Slid envelope to ,he office of fl,e person and address

14

15

16

17

18
L ] (BY FACSIMILE) I transmitted such documents from our facsimile machine num, (760) 948-4661 to 
the person(s) at the facsimile numbers listed on the attached service list. Said transmission was reported 
as complete and without error. A copy of the transmission report which was properly issued by the 
transmitting facsimile machine is attached hereto. J

19

20

21 lSiN-IgNng isTme^dcomtc? ^ °fp^ury Under the laws of the State of California that
22

23

executed on February 16th, 2022 in San Bernardino, California.24

25 ~iA '-j,J $—
Server, Heather Hinton26

27

28

1
PROOF OF SERVICE
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Exhibit

! Description of exhibit:

!

Number of pages to this exhibit:1

S
{

Jurisdiction: (check one only) 

j □ Municipal Court 

(Ef Superior Court
□ Appellate Court
□ State Supreme Court

| □ United States District Court 

I □ State Circuit Court

8
9
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BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS
PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DECISION - SUBSEQUENT HEARING #1

[ ~j Parole Granted - (Yes)

__ CDCR: Do not release inmate before Governor's review.
[ j_xj Parole Denied - (No)

; !_ i Inmate Signed Stipulation of Ur

i_ ! Inmate Signed Voluntary Waiverfor

Split Decision

Term Calculation Only -
| | Continue

j__ | Hearing Postponed Length:

!
!

7 -TiYe a r -I

albiHty’foft“"_ 

____Year(s)

!

n! !__ !i

Month(s)

Month(s)

Reason(s):i

----- ,
PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS

The Board Recommends:
: [Xj No more 115's or 128A's 

! i_Xj Work to reduce custody level j Lj Learn a trade 
! M Stay discipline free 

x] Earn positive chronos 

; [ J Recommend transferto 

I Other

As Available
j | X i Get self-help
I

I

:|__ j Get therapy
□ GetaGED!

Li

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY- KNOX, ROBERT 
EMIG, MAYAH.

j District Attorney 

[_ Inmate Attorney

/ ... HEARING PANEL •1

iKOZEL, TEAL - Commissioner
Date:04/26/2023 j

i
Date:04/26/2023 !

i
IMEIGHAN, TERESA - Deputy CommissionerI

:
I

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is onj^o^osed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is re.i^H 
NAME: FULLER ~

BPH 1001
CDC« : P35248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE: 04/26/2023

Page 1 of5



BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS
PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

• ; ; BPHINVEStlGAflON REQUESTS

No Requests

■ ' - ■' •. ,\ij ' - •

• HEAR!NGXOryjiyiENTS

The youth offenderfactors found in Penal Code Section 4801 shall be applied at this hearing.

V

i

i

!

;'HEARING OBJECTIONS
; No Objections

I
;

j

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is onjy^rogosed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is rPoiPwpd.
NAME: FULLER CDC «: P35248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE : 04/26/2023
BPH 1001

Page 2 of 5
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BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS 
, PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

. : What Happens After My Parole Hearing?^;/-; . v i

| The decision at your hearing to grant or deny you parole is a recommended decision. The recommended decision j ' 
goes through the "decision review" process. If the decision is to grant you parole, then the Board of Parole I
Hearings and the Governor automatically review the decision. If the decision is to deny you parole, then the j
Board and the Governor can choose to review the decision. You may also request review of a parole denial. I

: If you get a grant of parole and make it through the decision review process (including Governor's review), you I 
j will not get out of prison until you meet one of the following dates: j

i
• Minimum Eligible Parole Date (MEPD),
• Youth Parole Eligible Date (YPED),

! • Elderly Parole Eligible Date (EPED), or
• Nonviolent Parole Eligible Date (NPED).

!

En Banc Referrals at Executive Board Meetings
The Board holds an Executive Board Meeting every month. At this meeting, the Board votes on cases that have 

: been referred "en banc" for the full board. This means most the commissioners review your case together and 
i decide if the parole decision should be vacated, upheld, or sent fora rescission hearing. The Board will vote on 
; cases sent en banc by the chief counsel, the Governor, and the hearing panel. The Board will also vote on tie 
; cases, where one panel member voted to grant parole and another voted to deny parole.

; What Happens Immediately After Your Pa role Hearing?
After your parole hearing, the Board has the audio recording of your hearing typed upandwillsend you a copy of j 
the transcript. Generally, you will receive your transcript within 30 days of your hearing. If you received a parole 
grant, the Board's investigations unit will look through the transcript for information about your parole plans to 

: start findingyou a place to parole when you get out of prison.

i

I Decision Review by the Legal Division
| TheBoardhas 120daysfromyourhearingdatetofinalizethedecisionto gra nt or deny you pa role. During this 
| time, the legal unitwill look at the transcript of your hearing and your central file. The legal unit looks to see:
i

• if the panel made a mistake or error of law
• ifthe panel made a mistake or error of fact
• if the re is new information about your case that the Board should look at

Ifthe legal office finds a mistake or new information, the chief counsel, who is in charge ofthe legal office 
| send the case "en banc" at the monthly Executive Board Meeting. You will be notified if your case is sent "en 1
| banc." If you were represented by counsel at your parole hearing, they are required to represent you through ■
\ the en banc proceeding. Appointed counsel is required to submit a written statement or address the Board on j
: your behalf at the en banc meeting. You can also send a letter for the commissioners to consider when deciding j
| your case en banc. All the commissioners present at the monthly Executive Board Meeting will look at your case.

, can

i

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is only proposed and NOTFINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewed.

NAME: FULLER CDC #: P3S248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE : 04/26/2023
BPH 1001 Page 3 of 5



BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS 
* • PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

/ What Happens After My Parole Hearing?., . ■■■'■ y • -•;■ .f'

At the Executive Board Meeting

• the public can say what they think about the case, and
• people, including you and your attorney, can write to the Board before the Executive Board Meeting to let 
the Board know their thoughts on your case. The Board must receive all letters the day before the 
meeting for the commissioners to look at the letter before making their decision.

1

!
The full Board looks over your case, the letters it received about your case, and the comments made by the 
public duringthe Executive Board Meeting. After looking over everything, the full Board can

• vote not to change the hearing panel's decision,
• vote to take away the decision and order a new hearing in 4 to 6 months, or
•send the case for a rescission hearing, which will be scheduled 4 to 6 months from the date of the 

en banc hearing.

!
i
i

Ifthe chief counsel does not send the case to the full Board to go overthe decision, the decision by the panel is j 
final by the 120th day from the date ofyour hearing. Ifyou were convicted of murder and received a grant, the 
Governor will have 30 more days to look at the decision to grant you parole after the Board finalizes the decision.

I
i

The Governor's Review of a Parole Decision

The Governor can look at all parole hearing decisions, but must review all grants.

Ifyou were convicted of murder, the Governor

• has 30 days afterthe Board's final decision to look at your case 
•can reverse the parole decision, or
• can send your case en banc forthe full board to look at duringan Executive Board Meeting

i
' Ifyou were not convicted of murder, the Governor

• mayaskthe Board to review the parole grant anytime before your release
• can send your case en banc for the full board to look at during an Executive Board Meeting!

\
No matter what you were convicted of, the Governor can choose to take no action. This means the Governor

!;
• does not reverse the decision, and
• does not send your case en banc forthe full board to look at duringan Executive Board Meeting

!
!

Ifthe Governor takes no action, you will be released from your current term. This means you will get out of 
prison, unless you are serving a life term and have additional time to serve for an in-prison offense. Ifyou 
youth offender, elderly offender, or nonviolent offender, you will not have to serve your additional sentence.

are a

Ifthe Governor reverses yourgrant of parole, you will have a new hearingscheduled about 18 months from the 
date ofyourlast parole hearing.

!

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is only proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewed.
NAME: FULLER CDC # : P35248 INST: KVSP SCHEDULED DATE: 04/26/2023
BPH 1001 Page 4 of5



STATE OF CALIFORNIABOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS 
' *• PROPOSED PAROLE CONSIDERATION DECISION

W.hat.Happens After My Parole Hearing? • .vit>

Ifthe Governor sends yourcase en banc, the full Board can vote to

• keep or not change the hearing panel's decision, or
• order a rescission hearing, which will be scheduled around 4 to 6 months from the date of the en banc 
decision date.

Tie Votes: If there was a tie vote at your hearing, the tie will be broken at the Executive Board Meeting. All ofthe 
commissioners present will look at the transcript from your hearing and the documents that were available to 
the hearing panel. The commissioner who was part ofthe tie vote is not allowed to vote on your case.■

The Board does not allow any comments about tie votes at the Executive Board Meeting. This means that the 
public cannot speakandyou cannot write a letter for the Board to consider before making the decision at the 
Executive Board Meeting. The decision the full Board makes after a tie vote is a recommendation. It is not final. 
The recommended decision is then looked over by the Board's legal office and goes through the decision review 
process. The legal office has 120 days to look it over. The 120 days start the date ofthe en banc decision about 
the tie vote.

:

:

What is a Rescission Hearing?
The full Board can vote to send a grant of parole for a rescission hearing based on a mistake or new information. 
At the rescission hearing, the hearing panel will vote to see if your grant of parole should be taken away or if you 
should get out of prison. The hearing panel looks at the new information or mistake to see if your grant of parole 
should be ta ken away. There is usually a panel of two commissioners and one deputy commissioner at a 
rescission hearing. These hearings are held 4 to 6 months aftertheen banc decision at the Executive Board 
Meeting.

i

You will get an attorney. Other people who can attend include: i

• Someone from the district attorney's office who prosecuted the crime or crimes that sent you to prison
♦ Victims and theirfamily

i
I

Ifthe hearingpanel finds a good reason to take away your grant, you will not get out of prison and you will get a 
new parole hearing. Ifthe hearing panel does not find a good reason to take away your grant, you will be 
released from your current term. This means you will get out of prison, unless you are serving a life term and 
have additional time to serve for an in-prison offense. If you are a youth offender, elderly offender, or 
nonviolent offender, you will not have to serve the additional sentence.

:

Actions After a Decision Granting Parole is Final: After the Board and the Governor have reviewed the decision, 
the Board will issue a release memorandum to release you from your current term. You will not get out of prison 
before you reach one of your eligibility dates. You also will not get out of prison if you committed an in-prison 
crime and received an additional sentence that you must serve after you complete your current term. A release 
memorandum will list all ofthe special conditions of parole the hearing panel imposed at your hearing and may 
recommend additional special conditions of parole. These conditions of parole are in addition to any general 
conditions of parole ordered by the Division of Adult Parole Operations (DAPO). The Board will also confirm your 
parole placement. Once the Board completes the release memorandum, the institution will begin processing 
your release from prison.

i

i

This form and the Board's decision at the hearing is only proposed and NOT FINAL. It will not become final until it is reviewed.

CDC *: P35248 SCHEDULED DATE: 04/26/2023NAME: FULLER INST: KVSP
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Law Violation WarningColor of

Violation Warning
Denial of Rights Under Color of LawCOLForm

h Vicla'.ion Warning—18 U.5.C. 1B L'.S.C. §2<5; <2 U.S.C. §!2e3

. , $£fectcfci Cimr
KTTK1\ OTSTRTO* KTTe^tCH

i
Name ane address of UoScc F.cC'O.’cnr,„=o. c.,,c» L. W»\\or

(A-5-\ WrM; ICDCfc

StrriWsa^* Mig Hn : garsyffi, atf

cnriiiv that the forgoing information slated hers is true end correct.
Crihen’s signature

rjfyttOLr^l- ^JJsLA ______ lDaleK 5~}1rl3
y Legal Notice and Warning

lew provides that it is a crime to violets the Rights of a citinen under the color-cf-taw. You 
ce arrested for this crime and ycu can also be held personally liable for civil damages.

.130
i

!I
I

I

h

r..r,r. :o car-uss a oerson to do something by ietiing that person.the! such action is required by law, whan 
it is r.ot recuiredby law, may be a felony.

to n~C 5242 provides that whoever, under color of any lav... ststuta, ordinance, regulation, or custom. 
, CUIIy subjects any person in any State, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or District to Ihe deprivation 

ar.v rights privileges, or immunities secured or protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States 
shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both. 

h1. USC 5245 provided that Whoever, whether or..nof acting under color of law. intimidates or interferes witn 
r.r,; person from participating in cr enjoying any benefit, service, privilege, program, facility, or activity 
provided c-r administered by the United Stales; [or) applying for or enjoying employment, or any perquisite
”V-_rOv any aesney Of the unites States; shall be fines under this ttile, cr imprisoned noi more then one 
vesr. or both.
. - USC §1SB3 provides th2l ever/ person who, under color of any statute, ordinance, regulation, custom, 
■ • ucaoe. of any State or Territory or the District of Columbia, subjects, or causes to be subjected, any citicen 
■si tr.e United States or other person within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation of any rights, privileges, 

immunities secured by the Constitution and laws, shall be liable to the party injured in an action at law, 
suit in eouitv, cr other proper proceeding for redress.

Warning, you may be in violation of Federal Law and persisting with your demand may lead to your arres 
acd’or civil darr.ac-es! Also understand that the law provides that you can be held personally responsible arm 
I'abie, as well as ycur company cr agency.

You are advised to cease and desist with your demand and to seek personal legal counsel it you do nc 
unde,T.land Ihe law.

;;r

r,3!r:&0 f£C!p!*1__ L centry tha
SrJZZ'. LI
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PQS-040
STATE BAR NO: FOR COURT USE ONLYATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:

name:^^o>c<S/ Vo'We.'C'
FIRM NAME:

STREET ADDRESS:

tCo-V' Co*'
TELEPHONE NO.:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

ATTORNEY FOR (name):

vVK CjcxI' \
^14eCK ZIP CODE:STAT

FAX NO.:

££YXT-XCHe<£
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SoN

STREET ADDRESS 
MAILING ADDRESS: K

V. c*->cW=>CITY AND ZIP CODE 
BRANCH NAME CASE NUMBER:

Plaintiff/Petitioner^rcNce. LoC-On\ 'ToA'Oc'
Defendant/Respondent: g£ \V>S .-f.f Ji.SvXn.

JUDICIAL OFFICER:

PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVILsCheck method of service (only 
| | By Personal Service
| | By Messenger Service I I By Fax

DEPARTMENT:| | By Overnight DeliveryBy Mail

Do not use this form to show service of a summons and complaint or for electronic service.
See USE OF THIS FORM on page 3.

1. At the time of service I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
2. My residence or business address is:

SNS^e KSi

3. | | The fax number from which I served the documents is (complete if service was by fax):

4. On (date):

4 KUO v<&'■\XTTLOf\ ’QecesA 14
[-^4. The documents are listed in the Attachment to Proof of Service-Civil (Documents Served) (form POS-040(D)).

5. I served the documents on the person or persons below, as follows:
a. Name of person served:
b. |-----] (Complete if service was by personal service, mail, overnight delivery, or messenger service.)

Business or residential address where person was served:

l

c. | | (Complete if service was by fax.)

Fax number where person was served:

n^j The names, addresses, and other applicable information about persons served is on the Attachment to Proof of Service- 
Civil (Persons Served) (form POS-040(P)).

6. The documents were served by the following means (specify):
a. |----- 1 By personal service. I personally delivered the documents to the persons at the addresses listed in item 5. (1) For a

party represented by an attorney, delivery was made (a) to the attorney personally; or (b) by leaving the documents at the 
attorney's office, in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist or an 
individual in charge of the office; or (c) if there was no person in the office with whom the notice or papers could be left, by 
leaving them in a conspicuous place in the office between the hours of nine in the morning and five in the evening. (2) For 
a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not 
younger than 18 years of age between the hours of eight in the morning and eight in the evening.

Page 1 of 3
Code of CivH Procedure, §§1011,1013,1013a, 

2015.5; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 2.306 
www.courts.ca.gov

PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 
POS-040 [Rev. January 1,2020]

L I

http://www.courts.ca.gov


POS-040
^ *?ASE NAME: Z^^sR'Si’rvSj\OMe7 CASE NUMBER:

^ ^ Tv,.. £.Ww e£ (.^VX lc.j.~ Vi^fts- I9A24Q
1—2^J BV United States mail. I enclosed the documents in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the persons at the 

addresses in item 5 and (specify one):

<1) CZ] deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service, with the postage fully prepaid.
(2) L_>CJ placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this 

business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence 
is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal 
Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

resident or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. The envelope or package was placed in the mail at 
(city and state):

c- I----- 1 overnight delivery. I enclosed the documents in an envelope or package provided by an overnight delivery carrier
and addressed to the persons at the addresses in item 5.1 placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight 
delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.

I----- 1 By messenger service. I served the documents by placing them in an envelope or package addressed to the persons at
the addresses listed in item 5 and providing them to a professional messenger service for service. (A declaration by the 
messenger must accompany this Proof of Service or be contained in the Declaration of Messenger below.)

®- I----- 1 By fax transmission. Based on an agreement of the parties to accept service by fax transmission, I faxed the documents
to the persons at the fax numbers listed in item 5. No error was reported by the fax machine that I used. A copy of the 
record of the fax transmission, which I printed out, is attached.

6. b.

I am a

]
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Date: S'-/7 -^3

►
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)

(If item 6d above is checked, the declaration below must be completed or a separai
/ V (SIGNATURE OF/JECLA&NT) j

\ration tfom a messen/er must be attached.)

DECLARATION OF MESSENGER

ZZ) By personal service. I personally delivered the envelope or package received from the declarant above to the persons at the 
addresses listed in item 5. (1) For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made (a) to the attorney personally; or (b) by 
leaving the documents at the attorney's office, in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, 
with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office; or (c) if there was no person in the office with whom the notice or 
papers could be left, by leaving them in a conspicuous place in the office between the hours of nine in the morning and five in the 
evening. (2) For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person 
not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of eight in the morning and eight in the evening.

I

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age. I am not a party to the above-referenced legal proceeding. 

I served the envelope or package, as stated above, on (date):

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: |i. 5 " < ~7 ~ /*• 3

£ l * k-~Kfe~y<L H XV)Ltdp-:
(NAME OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

POS-040 [Rev. January 1,2020) PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

Page 2 of 3



POS-040
INFORMATION SHEET FOR PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL

(This information sheet is not part of the official proof of service form and does not need to be copied, served, or filed.)

USE OF THIS FORM

This form is designed to be used to show proof of service of documents by (1) personal service, (2) mail, (3) overnight 
delivery, (4) messenger service, or (5) fax.

This proof of service form should not be used to show proof of service of a summons and complaint. For that purpose, 
use Proof of Service of Summons (form POS-010).

Also, this proof of service form should not be used to show proof of electronic service. For that purpose, use Proof of 
Electronic Service (form POS-050).

Certain documents must be personally served. For example, an order to show cause and temporary restraining order 
generally must be served by personal delivery. You must determine whether a document must be personally delivered or 
can be served by mail or another method.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
A person must be over 18 years of age to serve the documents. The person who served the documents must complete 
the Proof of Service. A party to the action cannot serve the documents.
The Proof of Service should be typed or printed. If you have Internet access, a Tillable version of this proof of service form 
is available at www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm.
Complete the top section of the proof of service form as follows:
First box, left side: In this box print the name, address, and telephone number of the person for whom you served the 
documents.
Second box, left side: Print the name of the county in which the legal action is filed and the court's address in this box.
The address for the court should be the same as the address on the documents that you served.
Third box, left side: Print the names of the plaintiff/petitioner and defendant/respondent in this box. Use the same names 
as are on the documents that you served.
Fourth box, left side: Check the method of service that was used. You should check only one method of service and 
should show proof of only one method on the form. If you served a party by several methods, use a separate form to show 
each method of service.
First box, top of form, right side: Leave this box blank for the court's use.
Second box, right side: Print the case number in this box. The case number should be the same as the case number on 
the documents that you served.
Third box, right side: State the judge and department assigned to the case, if known.

Complete items 1-6:
1. You are stating that you are over the age of 18.
2. Print your home or business address.
3. If service was by fax service, print the fax number from which service was made.
4. List each document that you served. If you need more space, check the box in item 4, complete the Attachment to 

Proof of Service—Civil (Documents Served) (form POS-040(D)), and attach it to form POS-040.
5. Provide the names, addresses, and other applicable information about the persons served. If more than one person 

was served, check the box on item 5, complete the Attachment to Proof of Service—Civil (Persons Served) (form 
POS-040(P)), and attach it to form POS-040.

6. Check the box before the method of service that was used, and provide any additional information that is required.
The law may require that documents be served in a particular manner (such as by personal delivery) for certain 
purposes. Service by fax generally requires the prior agreement of the parties.

You must sign and date the proof of service form. By signing, you are stating under penalty of perjury that the 
information that you have provided on form POS-040 is true and correct.

Page 3 of 3PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL 
(Proof of Service)

POS-040 [RevJanuary 1,2020]

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form. — ^ethisjfjP

http://www.courts.ca.gov/forms.htm


PQS-040(P)

^ ySHQRT TITLE: ^ce Lo^rv^A
* Ch.-^\e> c£ TW- ^V^<^<^~Cg)>v{^S'r» xCX

CASE NUMBER:

E?g» yKA 9A-a
ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (DOCUMENTS SERVED)

(This Attachment is for use with form POS-040)

The documents that were served are as follows (describe each document specifically):

~t(vOTcrrPM M(Vnc€ ^sCxryuce CcCfc^^Q-^SR

rrvfg.R 9>-VgPT TKY3 kc,t DsacA^on
h

s to \if\cK\€ xPr-AKchrc

VKKK\X~"iFvrQS>( VtfiXTV VMNfr-^K'x1^
I*

'9'P.TT'T'T,-^ Tc UMPfeKL

UgkK-^ejNKN'noKK Oiv fiyflxCTfs 1^-iA AcrvV\Cfr.<LT'X£S

Form Approved for Optional use ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (DOCUMENTS SERVED)

PostopMNf^nuaTtToos, (Proof of Service)
Page

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear 
This Form button after you have printed the form. MiSMmmi Fsa»8;pis;foiim-;



POS-040(P)
CASE NUMBER:. -VjsHOfct TITLE: VytA(Si Co^nOTNA \LA'V £, C

P <p=>.,->|o\e. £ ^-WVg^ C Tv«s>.

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED)
(This attachment is for use with form POS-040.)

NAMES, ADDRESSES, AND OTHER APPLICABLE INFORMATION ABOUT PERSONS SERVED:

Where Served
Name of Person Served

(If the person served is an attorney, the party or parties 
represented should also be stated.)

(Provide business or residential address where service was made by 
personal service, mail, overnight delivery, or messenger service. For 
service by fax, provide fax number.)_____________

CWjtVs 

XS c< cA {\-VWvv<^
^ fdr->,cr O-i nA--------

Qn?AV> C r ic cxc^Ney^f^rx-

Mv-v &<-wrs ^^.g-vf-A \ ofo tC -xs

9.0.
O'eao ,Cc6k'Qcs'rv©L

314 l^ 
q'ZAlS

\ZX‘AcY cA

fr,r>ar>Q/£ ^ - CF^qgfrUl
OV C-RX^cfosa^

C-rWs, c\ VWs.Nfrofoi-----
cs^ice c£"Tve

CDOR: 9>9W r fWK ; L66*L
PvCj.'feoA ^\c>34 
g^rca>r^g.rA^ 'O,

fWY Ccs«rpNr<v«4£>»cirS2>c
?jo=p OaJ&V Kvrc QPstA'a<ysxic

PageS of 3_
ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED) 

(Proof of Service)
Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 
POS-040(P) (Rev. February 1,2017]

For your protection and privacy, please press the Clear _ 
Button after vou have printed the form.

www.courts.ca.gov
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□ Complete Items 1, 2, and 3.
t^Pnrrt your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
□ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits.

! 1A. S llhfiigent

□ Addressee

i
X I

I

1. Article Addressed to:

SAM fefi’>j\JWict>-rwo Obi Co^oa 

?<U6AT£ •Dl'tt-W'1 
uo 3(tt>

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? □ Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

!

t

svyaj OA
^^riorlty Mail Express®

Registered Mail™ |
O Roatetered Mail Restricted 

Delivery
□ Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation

3. Service Type 
f d3dult Signature

□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
- ®^3fSfiod4r!alt©'
/ '□Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

□ Collect on Delivery 
‘ □ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

□ Insured Mail
□ Insured Mall Restricted Delivery 

(over $500)

9590 9402 7768 2152 5424 70
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

Et-foU Hjn 5^ US
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 5r ’ 'i

mmmmM mmmmm
c Complete items 1,2, and 3.
C Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
□ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: ~

—-------- --- -------- -----— . --------
A Signature Wife

y □ Agent
------------------------------- □ Addressee i

B. Received by (Printed Warns; Jc. Date of Delivery ;

________ „V£je:;<v_ ________ £• '
D. Is delivery Address different from Item 1? ~D Yes 

If YES, enter delivery redress belew:

X s

i ><r.

Superior Cour V CWr\c 

Sa/\ feerearfeo CWr\~Hf 

g<2,0^ to . WweA 

'(To,/\cWo Cv\Cem.cK\cto Ca_, ^
finnnrr rr-n «r«B»Mni. ■ «*•>------------------ 1 z\ ^ 3. Service Typo

' liSjmvSl Signature
'a AdufiSgnature RestrictedOc’ivery D RMktPiwi t J

C OcrWtfad Mall® Driver' Rw;1r1c^d
n Sfjf “»*"**«* a Signature ConKmwUon*'

O No

)
i

,*^S£Pri©nty Mail Exproas'D 
□ Registered Mail™>

I
9590 9402 7768 2152 5424 63

r
__ EI btit 4^7 53CJ yj

Q irc»»<cd Mil Restricted Deliver/ 
foyer ’j&no)

I PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-01*53
Domestic Reiutu Rea:pi

;/
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 

San Bernardino District 
247 West 3rd St 

San Bernardino, CA 92415 
www.sb-court.org

s\>
W/

Sf SA N

MINUTE ORDER
Date: 7/14/2023Case Number: FSB18424-2

Case Title: People of the State of California vs. BRUCE LAMONT FULLER

Request For Action - No 
AppearanceTime: 8:30 AMDate: 7/14/2023Department S20 - SBJC

Charges: PC459-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC12022.5(A)-E, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC459-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, 
PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC211-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC211-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, 
PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC209.5(A)-F, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC209(B)(1)-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, 
PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC215(A)-F, PC12022.53(B)-E, PC12022.5(A)-E, VC10851(A)-F, PC12022(A)(1)-E, 
PC12022(A)(1)-E, PC245(B)-F, PC12022.5(A)-E, PC1192.7(C)(8)-E

Judicial Officer: Gregory S Tavill 
Judicial Assistant: Sylvia Ramirez 
Court Reporter: Not Reported or Recorded 
Bailiff: A Ramirez

Appearances
Defendant not present

Proceedings
The Court has reviewed the notice received from the Defendant.

The Court takes no action. Case closed and final. Place in file.

Custody Status
Case Custody - State Prison

== Minute Order Complete ==

i

http://www.sb-court.org
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mga&vtmm r - * ±V-Sg!§st Ifente ©mim&m wu$ mmm ’
a Complete items 1,2, and 3.
° Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
c Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits._____
1. Article Addressed to:

A Signal
□ Agent
□ Addressee , 

C. Date of Delivery
X

J3/ReceiV0d by (Printed Name)

□ Yes
□ No

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? 
If YES, enter delivery address below:The Tr\ta\eru\ Co™wiss»oia 

- f iwW\ WvufioO
■\>ccs|-Wv

S\ee^
r

□ Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Mail™
□ Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery
□ Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

3. Service Type 
' 0«Aiult Signature 
'□‘Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
^Certified Mail®

• '□Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery

" □ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
□ Insured Mail
□ Insured Mail Restrict Delivery 

(over $500) 

r
9590 9402 7768 2152 5416 33

r • •A A ImIkaA

El biEat W t7b US
t^PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ;

l
iJ wxm msmm \

A Signature□ Complete items 1,2, and 3.
□ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
□ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits.

“fe.yr$B05!x2<ltypPrinied Name!

A Lw
X LI Adc:r..,’S'1«2

C, Duu.' iY I'vA'-.s-'i*

3
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is deliver/ address different from item 1 ? L) Yes 

If YFS, enter delivery address below: □ NotVt>no<xbW "F. ft-ot'/'scK y 

anct C°ur4 o-P

3co ° SPr>iocj s\
U

3. Service Type 
jn/yNit Signature
□ AUuit Signature Restricted Delivery 
JjJCertified Mail®
Lj Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
!_J Collect on Delivery 
i . Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
□ Insured Mail

□ Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Mail™
D Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery
□ Signature Confirmation’’-
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

9590 9402 7768 2152 5416 88

EI 4T» US
5S Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Return Receipt■ ’msamb
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UNITED STATES 
*Sf POSTAL SERVICE.

VISALIA
2345 W BEECH AVE 

VISALIA, CA 93277-9998 
(800)275-8777VyVV6V>

06/09/2023
Product

04:27 PMTooo C|5^\lo Qty Unit 
Price Price

no PM Express 2-Day 
Flat Rate Env

Washington, DC 20220 
Flat Rate
Signature Requested 
Scheduled Delivery Date 

Mon 06/12/2023 06:00 PM 
Money Back Guarantee 
Tracking #:

EI666499265US Insurance
Up to $100.00 included 

Return Receipt 
Tracking #:

9590 9402 7768 2152 5424 32

1 $28.75

TO
US. $0.00

;i&§teaoS^ $3.35

Total $32.10

Grand Total:

Debf t Card Ren t 
Card Name: VISA 
Account »: XXXXXXXXXXXX7975 
Approval f»: 091564 
Transaction 484 
Receipt #; 055564
ATn’TTird Purchase: $32 10 
AID: A0000000980840 AL: US DEBIT 
PIN: Verified

$32.10
$32.10

Chip

lnsuSncethFnrrfC?lpt as evidence of 
https• /)PSUran"e°c''a^°90°tof^

I
Texttn „ Tack,nfl number to 28777 (2usps> To get the latest status. Standard Mes^ 

and Data rates may apply. You 
visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking 

1-800-222-1811.
may also 
J or cal I

Preview your Mail 
Track your Packages 

, , Sign up for FWE #
https://(nfpni»dfi|el 1 very usDS.com

A

msM&B1

http://www.usps.com
https://(nfpni%c2%bbdfi%7cel


I

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature“crits-—

: ■ Attach this card to the back of th
,------y on the front if space permits.

1* Article Addressed to: —

X □ Agentyou.
□ Addresseee mal (piece, 8- Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Defoory

"Cbe^)or4i(vv.*i\-\ oP 
Tr-oovsu D No

9eJ\ASyWA^ifl Ave NKj'S"~bo
: WoshJ^. Vo r\ be &C03-G

3. Service Type ____ _

/gSSR“°,a“D-^ ISSL
gST«««w-

wwy

_J^^768 2152 5424 32

' ^—3811 ^rm Detory1 '"s puu July 2020 PSN 753Q. 
MW|,» PVOl-*,Wl

y° 11 iauo 02-000*9053 
vva&io. Dorooslic Return Receipt■wv-ycrti . !again.

VA >3STOddV



Ap^erc) r»y

i
/

i AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF CERTIFICATE

REGISTERED
OF TITLE & SECURITIES

2

3 •\ [jT)o;
TREASURY NJ:

REG'D NO 

IN NORTH AMERICA)4
EE6664992S5US (M-n\

6 I) LAND OF CALIFORNIA)

5

to OF REE1M":EI666497539US
7 EQUALITY IS PARAMOUNT AND MANDA TO RT BY-LAW"
8 BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UNDER THE PENALTY 

9 OF California STATE:I,BRUCE
OF PERJURY OF THE LAWS

LAMANT 0F THE FAMILY;(Fuller^AM A 

SAID OWNER IN DUE COURSE OF CERTIFICATE OF TITLE AND REGISTERED 

SECURTIES

10

11
>AND ALL REAL ESTATE ,OR PARCEL

12 PF LAND-AS ORIGINAL NATIVE AMERICAN MAN TOGETHER WITH ALL HANDS
& FEET,AND HEAD LYING, OR BEING WITHIN NORTH AMERICA IN13

the land
PlAfl“nwd|SrrD /0R ’SEA-C0NSIS™G OF THE CHILD BIRTH:
PLAT ___VALLUED AT $100,000,OQoMILLTON USD.
—— LAMONT FULLER__: IS THE SAME NAME APPEARS BY REFRENCE
OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH,THE SAME RECORDED & FILED AS 

DEED OF TRUST DATED \-\V l Q’l ^ TN THF nFFTrFm? nir ™ AS
COIJNTY OF LOS ANGELES^-jNWHW-OF MONTERAY PARK SAID r?a/ 
STATE IS WITHER DF.Si RTKFn As THE same BRUCE LAMONT^FI'illfr

14

15
TO THE

16
A

17

18
-ERTY CONVEYED UNTO REGISTERED OWNER AS SET FOURTH IN ABOVE- 
MENTIONED CERTIFICATE OF TITLT.[WITH TRUSTlTHIS 
THE PRIVATE PROPERTY OF:

19 REAL ESATE IS
_ _BRUCE LAMONT FULLESENTTTI.F.MF.wt HOLDER/-

-REGISTERED OWNER.[WITH TRUST! ALL COLLATERAf IS THF p x!m tL 
-PERTY OF ENTITLEMENT HOLDER/REGISTERED.AND ALL DERIVATIVES THER -EEROM.ANY PERSON(s) GAINING SAID PROPERTY utKi'"'UVES THER
--VALUBALE CONSIDERATION GIVEN IN RETURN 

IN SUM AMOUNT $100,000,000.00

20

21
WITHOUT CONSENT OR--- 

IS SUBJECT TO PENALTIES
ONE HUNDRED MILLION USD

[IT IS SO ORDERED] [SEAL] (REAL PROPERTY REQUIRE
-ES THUBi.PRINT)

22

23

24

25
13ro.cE

4^C£A^f ^vJUlS-Sl26

27

28
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A notary public or other officer completing this 
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual 
who signed the document to which this certificate 
is attached, and not the truthfulness 
Ivalidity of that document.

State of California 
County of Kern_________

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 6th 
day of June--------------- 2023^, by f rCCTT

person^)

EVELYNGLPEREZ "jj
[gya COMM. #2380220 
SSf? NOTWYPUBLIC • CAUFOTNIA 

KERN COUNTY 
My Comm. Eiqx June 7,2085 J

accuracy, or

me.
H IS

Signature >JL^ JA Q tu^(Seal)

Y

/
Ik.



SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

November 17, 2023

Bruce Lamont Fuller 
#P-35248
3000 Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93216

RE: In Re Bruce Lamont Fuller

Dear Mr. Fuller:

The above-entitled petition for an extraordinary writ of mandamus was received on 
November 7, 2023. The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

Failure to reflect the changes requested in prior correspondence.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk
By:

Clayton R. Higgin 
(202) 479-3019

Enclosures



TL SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

September 13, 2023

Bruce Lamont Fuller 
#P-35248
3000 Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93216

RE: In Re Bruce Lamont Fuller

Dear Mr. Fuller:

The above-entitled petition for an extraordinary writ of mandamus was received on 
September 12, 2023. The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

The petition does not show how the writ will be in aid of the Court's appellate 
jurisdiction, what exceptional circumstances warrant the exercise of the Court's 
discretionary powers, and why adequate relief cannot be obtained in any other form or 
from any other court. Rule 20.1.

You have not appended a copy of the judgment or order in respect of which the writ is 
sought. Rule 20.3 pertaining to petitions for writs of prohibition and mandamus.

A copy of the corrected petition must be served on opposing counsel.

Failure to reflect the changes requested in prior correspondence.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk_^^

Clayton R. Higgins,^Jr. 
(202) 479-3019

i By:

Enclosures
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^ SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERKQjg a.sc^nm-6

(j>) 6T I€S1 WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001
*S3&Mqt£

August 28, 2023

A' 'KtA S-o^' crs.

7. XR Re ^ 
All PARi^S

/\N\<£Woeo E-SV23

Bruce Lamont Fuller 
#P-35248
3000 Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93216

OKKU^

fit m
id$PS> 'WJC4&N5 NzGF.&i&n vfiLf g~

prcSf^ARPG

RE: In Re Bruce Lamont Fuller

Dear Mr. Fuller:

The above-entitled petition for an extraordinary writ of mandamus was received on 
August 28, 2023. The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

'/'/The petition does not show how the writ will be in aid of the Court's appellate 

jurisdiction, what exceptional circumstances warrant the exercise of the Court's 
discretionary powers, and why adequate relief cannot be obtained in any other form or 
from any other court. Rule 20.1.

7>/you have not appended a copy of the judgment or order in respect of which the writ is 

sought. Rule 20.3 pertaining to petitions for writs of prohibition and mandamus.
2\/a copy of the corrected petition must be served on opposing counsel.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, ClerL_

By:Qk^'(^Yp
Clayton R. Higgin%/jrr 
(202) 479-3019

Enclosures
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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001 §ilS. FLAG
?J§MJ.SC5 

fossS <£ ^OUECE
»OTST-CI f r(iTM

UNITED STAT . 
*5" POSTAL SERVXi ;

l8SiAugust 11, 2023

Bruce Lamont Fuller 
#P»35248
3000 Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93216

AttenOFtN Cr4l\Plg~^
1>r >

0 N,l1 5645ii68430Li"0

*2.rA
Ame^cM fevRE: In Re Bruce Lamont Fuller

Dear Mr. Fuller:

The above-entitled petition for an extraordinary writ of mandamus was received on 
August 1, 2023. The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

__The petition does not show how the writ will be in aid of the Court's appellate
jurisdiction, what exceptional circumstances warrant the exercise of the Court's 
discretionary powers, and why adequate relief cannot be obtained in any other form or 
from any other court. Rule 20.1.

—You have not appended a copy of the judgment or order in respect of which the writ is 
sought. Rule 20.3 pertaining to petitions for writs of prohibition and mandamus. '

__No motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis, signed by the petitioner or by
counsel, is attached. Rules 33.2(a) and 39.

V/V/ \[ No notarized affidavit or declaration of indigency is attached. Rule 39. You may use 

the enclosed form.

nKt4

s/sf T No affidavit or declaration of service, specifying the names and addresses of those 
served, was received. Rule 29.5

The petition does not follow the form prescribed by Rule 14 as required by Rule 20.2. 

A copy of the corrected petition must be served on opposing counsel. \WUO-5 fcSt

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk
By:

Clayton R. Higgins(Jr. 
(202) 479-3019

Enclosures

I !


